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-- OCTOBER 2012

GEN. GENDER
Q905. ARE YOU NOW REGISTERED TO VOTE IN YOUR PRECINCT OR ELECTION DISTRICT, OR HAVEN'T YOU BEEN ABLE TO REGISTER SO FAR?

Ql. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE WAY OBAMA IS HANDLING HIS JOB AS PRESIDENT?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS

Q2. DO YOU THINK THINGS IN THIS COUNTRY (ARE GENERALLY GOING IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION) OR DO YOU FEEL THINGS (HAVE GOTTEN PRETTY SERIOUSLY OFF ON THE WRONG
TRACK)?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS

Q3. AS YOU KNOW, THERE WILL BE A PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION THIS NOVEMBER. AT THIS POINT, WOULD YOU SAY YOU'LL DEFINITELY NOT VOTE IN THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION,
PROBABLY NOT

VOTE, MAY OR MAY NOT VOTE DEPENDING UPON HOW YOU FEEL AT THE TIME, PROBABLY VOTE, OR DEFINITELY VOTE IN THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION?

BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS

Q3A. IF YOU DO VOTE, ARE YOU PLANNING TO VOTE EARLY OR WILL YOU WAIT UNTIL ELECTION DAY TO VOTE?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS WHO COULD VOTE

Q4. HOW CLOSELY HAVE YOU BEEN FOLLOWING THE RACE SO FAR?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS

Q5. HOW OFTEN WOULD YOU SAY THAT YOU VOTE WHEN THERE'S AN ELECTION?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS

Q6. IF THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION WERE BEING HELD TODAY AND THE CANDIDATES WERE (BARACK OBAMA AND JOE BIDEN, THE DEMOCRATS) AND (MITT ROMNEY AND PAUL RYAN,
THE REPUBLICANS),

FOR WHOM WOULD YOU VOTE?

BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS

Q7. WHICH CANDIDATES ARE YOU LEANING TOWARD, (BARACK OBAMA AND JOE BIDEN, THE DEMOCRATS) OR (MITT ROMNEY AND PAUL RYAN, THE REPUBLICANS)?
BASE: UNDECIDED REGISTERED VOTERS

Q6/Q7. FOR WHOM WOULD YOU VOTE?/WOULD YOU LEAN TOWARD OBAMA/ROMNEY?

Q8A. IS YOUR VOTE MORE FOR OBAMA, OR MORE AGAINST ROMNEY?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS SUPPORTING OBAMA

Q8B. IS YOUR VOTE MORE FOR ROMNEY, OR MORE AGAINST OBAMA?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS SUPPORTING ROMNEY

Q9. WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE VERY ENTHUSIASTIC ABOUT SUPPORTING (OBAMA/ROMNEY) SOMEWHAT ENTHUSIASTIC, NOT SO ENTHUSIASTIC, OR NOT ENTHUSIASTIC AT ALL?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS SUPPORTING OBAMA/ROMNEY

Q9. WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE VERY ENTHUSIASTIC ABOUT SUPPORTING OBAMA SOMEWHAT ENTHUSIASTIC, NOT SO ENTHUSIASTIC, OR NOT ENTHUSIASTIC AT ALL?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS SUPPORTING OBAMA

Q9. WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE VERY ENTHUSIASTIC ABOUT SUPPORTING ROMNEY SOMEWHAT ENTHUSIASTIC, NOT SO ENTHUSIASTIC, OR NOT ENTHUSIASTIC AT ALL?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS SUPPORTING ROMNEY

Ql0. JUST YOUR BEST GUESS, WHO DO YOU THINK WILL WIN THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION THIS YEAR - (OBAMA) OR (ROMNEY)?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS

Ql2A. REGARDLESS OF WHO YOU SUPPORT, WHICH CANDIDATE DO YOU TRUST TO DO A BETTER JOB HANDLING THE ECONOMY - (OBAMA) OR (ROMNEY)?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS

Ql2B. REGARDLESS OF WHO YOU SUPPORT, WHICH CANDIDATE DO YOU TRUST TO DO A BETTER JOB HANDLING FOREIGN POLICY - (OBAMA) OR (ROMNEY)?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS
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20 20 Ql2C. REGARDLESS OF WHO YOU SUPPORT, WHICH CANDIDATE DO YOU TRUST TO DO A BETTER JOB HANDLING HEALTH CARE POLICY - (OBAMA) OR (ROMNEY)?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS
21 21 Ql2D. REGARDLESS OF WHO YOU SUPPORT, WHICH CANDIDATE DO YOU TRUST TO DO A BETTER JOB HANDLING EDUCATION - (OBAMA) OR (ROMNEY)?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS
22 22 Ql2E. REGARDLESS OF WHO YOU SUPPORT, WHICH CANDIDATE DO YOU TRUST TO DO A BETTER JOB DEALING WITH THE FEDERAL BUDGET DEFICIT - (OBAMA) OR (ROMNEY)?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS
23 23 Ql2F. REGARDLESS OF WHO YOU SUPPORT, WHICH CANDIDATE DO YOU TRUST TO DO A BETTER JOB REPRESENTING THE INTERESTS OF MIDDLE CLASS AMERICANS - (OBAMA) OR
(ROMNEY)?

BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS

24 24 Ql6. OVERALL, WHAT DO YOU THINK IS THE BEST WAY TO REDUCE THE FEDERAL BUDGET DEFICIT - (BY CUTTING FEDERAL SPENDING), (BY INCREASING TAXES), OR BY A
COMBINATION OF BOTH?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS

25 25 Ql7. IN POLITICS TODAY, (IS IT BETTER FOR REPUBLICANS AND DEMOCRATS TO WORK TOGETHER AND NEGOTIATE THEIR DIFFERENCES TO REACH AGREEMENTS), OR, (IS IT
BETTER FOR PARTY
MEMBERS TO STICK TO THEIR POSITIONS AND REFUSE TO COMPROMISE WITH THE OTHER SIDE)?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS

26 26 Qll. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE WAY OBAMA IS HANDLING THE ECONOMY?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS
27 27 Q20. WOULD YOU DESCRIBE THE STATE OF GEORGIA'S ECONOMY THESE DAYS AS EXCELLENT, GOOD, NOT SO GOOD, OR POOR?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS
28 28 Q21. HAS PRESIDENT OBAMA HAD A POSITIVE IMPACT, NEGATIVE IMPACT, OR NO IMPACT ON THE GEORGIA ECONOMY?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS
29 29 Q22. HAS GOVERNOR NATHAN DEAL HAD A POSITIVE IMPACT, NEGATIVE IMPACT, OR NO IMPACT ON THE GEORGIA ECONOMY?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS
30 30 Q23. THERE'S BEEN A LOT OF DEBATE OVER PRESIDENT OBAMA'S AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, SOMETIMES CALLED OBAMACARE, WHICH SEEKS TO PROVIDE MORE PEOPLE WITH HEALTH
INSURANCE.

DO YOU THINK HIS PLAN IS A GOOD IDEA OR A BAD IDEA?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS

31 31 Q24. PART OF$THIS LAW WOULD PROVIDE HEALTH INSURANCE BY EXPANDING MEDICAID TO MANY LOW-INCOME UNINSURED GEORGIANS, SUCH AS SINGLE ADULTS WHOSE INCOMES ARE
BELOW ABOUT $15K
THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT WOULD PAY THE ENTIRE COST OF THE EXPANSION FOR THE FIRST FEW YEARS AND AT LEAST 90 PERCENT AFTER THAT. THE STATE WOULD HAVE TO PAY
THE REST OF THE
COST OF AN EXPANSION. SHOULD GEORGIA EXPAND MEDICAID OR NOT?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS

32 32 Q25. IN GENERAL, HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE JOB PUBLIC SCHOOLS ARE DOING IN YOUR COMMUNITY?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS

33 33 Q26. SOME PEOPLE SAY THAT THE BEST WAY TO IMPROVE EDUCATION IN GEORGIA IS TO STRENGTHEN THE PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM. OTHERS SAY THE BEST WAY TO IMPROVE
EDUCATION IS TO GIVE P
ARENTS CHOICES OF WHERE TO SEND THEIR CHILDREN TO SCHOOL. HOW ABOUT YOU: (READ OPTIONS 1,2)
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS

34 34 Q27. SHOULD THE STATE OF GEORGIA HAVE A SPECIAL STATE COMMISSION THAT HAS THE AUTHORITY TO APPROVE CHARTER SCHOOLS THAT HAVE NOT BEEN APPROVED BY LOCAL
SCHOOL DISTRICTS?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS

35 35 Q28. WHAT IS YOUR VIEW OF THE TEA PARTY POLITICAL MOVEMENT?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS
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36 36 F1l. GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU USUALLY THINK OF YOURSELF AS...7?7
37 37 F2. DO YOU LEAN MORE TOWARDS THE...?

BASE: NON-DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS

38 38 F3. WOULD YOU SAY YOUR VIEWS ON MOST POLITICAL MATTERS ARE...?7
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS

39 39 F14. IN ORDER TO VOTE, THE STATE OF GEORGIA REQUIRES ALL VOTERS TO PRESENT A GOVERNMENT ISSUED PHOTO ID AT ANY POLLING PLACE. ACCEPTABLE FORMS OF ID
INCLUDE: A DRIVER'S
LICENSE, AN ID CARD ISSUED BY THE STATE OF GEORGIA OR THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT, A FREE VOTER ID CARD, A U.S. PASSPORT, A MILITARY ID CARD, OR A TRIBAL PHOTO
ID.
DO YOU HAVE AN ACCEPTABLE FORM OF PHOTO IDENTIFICATION?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS

40 40 F4. WHAT WAS THE LAST GRADE OF SCHOOL YOU COMPLETED?

41 41 F5/F5A. WHAT IS YOUR AGE?/COULD YOU PLEASE TELL ME IF YOU ARE BETWEEN THE AGES OF...

42 42 F6. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A CATHOLIC, PROTESTANT, MORMON, GREEK OR RUSSIAN ORTHODOX, JEWISH, MUSLIM, ATHEIST, AGNOSTIC, OR SOMETHING ELSE?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS

43 43 F7. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
BASE: CHRISTIAN/REFUSED/OTHER RELIGION REGISTERED VOTERS

44 44 F8. JUST FOR CLASSIFICATION PURPOSES, ARE YOU OF HISPANIC ORIGIN OR DESCENT?

45 45 F9. WHAT IS YOUR RACE? ARE YOU WHITE, BLACK, ASIAN, OR SOMETHING ELSE?

46 46 F13. ARE YOU EMPLOYED FULL TIME, PART TIME, UNEMPLOYED BUT LOOKING FOR WORK, NOT EMPLOYED AND NOT LOOKING FOR WORK, A STUDENT, OR RETIRED?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS

47 47 F10. FINALLY, JUST FOR CLASSIFICATION PURPOSES, WAS YOUR TOTAL FAMILY INCOME BEFORE TAXES LAST YEAR:(READ LIST. PROBE: YOUR BEST ESTIMATE IS FINE.)
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS

48 48 F11l. ARE THERE ANY SCHOOL-AGE CHILDREN IN YOUR HOUSEHOLD?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS

49 49 HH1. INCLUDING YOURSELF, HOW MANY ADULTS AGE 18 AND OLDER LIVE IN YOUR HOUSEHOLD?

50 50 L1A. DO YOU HAVE A WORKING CELL PHONE?

BASE: LANDLINE SAMPLE

51 51 L1B. DOES ANYONE IN YOUR HOUSEHOLD HAVE A WORKING CELL PHONE?
BASE: LANDLINE SAMPLE & NO CELL PHONE & MULTI-ADULT HH

52 52 Cl. NOW THINKING ABOUT YOUR TELEPHONE USE, IS THERE AT LEAST ONE TELEPHONE INSIDE YOUR HOME THAT IS CURRENTLY WORKING AND IS NOT A CELL PHONE?
BASE: CELL PHONE SAMPLE

53 53 LCl. OF ALL THE TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, DO YOU GET...?
BASE: DUAL & SINGLE-ADULT HOUSEHOLD

54 54 LC2. NOW THINKING ABOUT ALL THE PEOPLE IN YOUR HOUSEHOLD, INCLUDING YOURSELF, OF ALL THE TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOUR HOUSEHOLD RECEIVES, ARE...?
BASE: DUAL & MULTI-ADULT HOUSEHOLD
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GEN. GENDER
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo HAVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=-—--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-
LI-  —mmmmmmmmom mmmmmo—en RE-  IN-  —---------- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-

KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON-  ——-—mmmmm oo oo ANGE- NORTH EX- LANTA HEAST HWEST CO- LLEGE AGED
TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA URBS METRO GA GA LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

UNWEIGHTED BASE 805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231
TOTAL RESPONDENTS 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
MALE 346 309 152 187 346 - 82 117 109 242 102 114 177 54 226 117 73 39 97 84 71 54 240 104 123
47%  48%  44%  50% 100% - 36%  51% 56% 51%  39%  48%  48%  43%  52%  40% 47% 37% 53% 48% 51% 40%  47%  47%  42%
FEMALE 391 336 192 188 - 391 146 112 86 228 157 121 193 71 205 177 83 66 87 89 68 81 269 117 170
53% 52% 56%  50% - 100% 64% 49%  44% 49%  61%  52% 52% 57% 48% 60% 53% 63% 47% 52% 49% 60% 53% 53% 58%
NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292

THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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12 oct 2012
Q905. ARE YOU NOW REGISTERED TO VOTE IN YOUR PRECINCT OR ELECTION DISTRICT, OR HAVEN'T YOU BEEN ABLE TO REGISTER SO FAR?
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmm o oo HAVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=-—--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-
LI-  —mmmmmmmmom mmmmmo—en RE-  IN-  —---------- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-

KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON-  ——-—mmmmm oo oo ANGE- NORTH EX- LANTA HEAST HWEST CO- LLEGE AGED
TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA URBS METRO GA GA LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

UNWEIGHTED BASE 805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231
TOTAL RESPONDENTS 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
YES 737 646 375 346 391 228 9 195 470 259 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 292

345 22 235 221
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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12 oct 2012
Ql. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE WAY OBAMA IS HANDLING HIS JOB AS PRESIDENT?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmmmm oo AVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=——--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-
LI-  —mm—mmmmmmm mmmommo—en RE-  IN-  —---------—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-
KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = ==——mmm—mmmmom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED
TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA  URBS METRO GA  GA  LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD
UNWEIGHTED BASE 805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231
TOTAL RESPONDENTS 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
APPROVE (NET) 343 295 327 8 146 196 209 13 83 107 229 109 185 44 198 139 19 38 57 112 65 71 240 97 140
46%  46%  95% 2% 42% 50%  92% 6%  43%  23% 89%  46% 50% 35%  46%  47% 12%  36% 31%  65% 47% 52% A7%  44%  48%
APPROVE STRONGLY 261 238 253 2 114 147 180 11 45 63 192 85 139 32 156 100 12 23 38 99 43 57 186 70 103
35% 37% 73% * 33% 38%  79% 5%  23%  13% 74%  36%  38%  25%  36% 34% 8%  22% 21% 57%  31%  42%  37% 32%  35%
APPROVE SOMEWHAT 81 57 74 7 32 49 28 2 38 44 38 24 46 12 42 40 7 15 19 13 22 13 54 27 37
11% 9% 22% 2% 9% 13%  12% 1%  20% 9% 15% 10% 12% 10% 10%  14% 4%  14%  10% 7% 16%  10%  11%  12% 13%
DISAPPROVE (NET) 369 336 9 354 190 179 16 210 99 346 21 112 180 76 222 141 133 64 112 59 70 64 248 120 138
50%  52% 2%  94%  55%  46% 7% 92%  51%  74% 8%  48% 49% 61%  52% 48% 86% 61% 61% 34% 51% 47% 49% 54%  47%
DISAPPROVE SOMEWHAT 49 43 7 40 24 25 9 21 15 47 1 20 21 8 28 19 11 4 17 5 16 7 34 15 18
7% 7% 2% 11% 7% 6% 4% 9% 8%  10% 1% 9% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 9% 3% 11% 5% 7% 7% 6%
DISAPPROVE STRONGLY 320 293 1 314 166 154 8 189 83 299 20 91 159 68 195 122 122 60 95 54 55 57 214 105 120
43%  45% * 84%  48%  39% 3% 83% 43%  64% 8% 39% 43% 55% 45% 41% 78% 57%  52% 31%  39% 42% 42% 47% 41%
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 25 14 9 13 10 15 3 6 13 17 8 14 6 5 11 14 3 3 15 3 4 1 21 4 15
3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 7% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 8% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 5%
NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q2. DO YOU THINK THINGS IN THIS COUNTRY (ARE GENERALLY GOING IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION) OR DO YOU FEEL THINGS (HAVE GOTTEN PRETTY SERIOUSLY OFF ON THE WRONG TRACK)?

BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS

REGISTERED VOTERS

Page 4

12 oct 2012
EDUCATION
HAVE
LESS SC-
SOUT- THAN CO- HOOL -
HWEST CO- LLEGE AGED
GA LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD
150 411 386 231
135 509 221 292
57 188 84 115
42%  37% 38%  39%
75 314 130 176
55% 62% 59%  60%
4 7 6 1
3% 1% 3% *
135 509 221 292
100% 100% 100% 100%

WHITE
PR- REGION
PARTY OTE- -——--———— - - mmmmmmmmmmmmm o —m oo
SUPPORT GENDER ~ --------———-————- RACE STANT AT-
LI- - ——— e RE- IN- - AGE EMPLOYED EV- LANTA AT- SOuUT-
KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- -—------mmmmmmmmmm oo ANGE- NORTH EX- LANTA HEAST
TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA URBS METRO GA
UNWEIGHTED BASE 805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157
TOTAL RESPONDENTS 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139
RIGHT DIRECTION 274 238 259 10 113 161 172 6 71 65 207 99 142 31 162 111 8 21 55 91 50
37%  37%  75% 3%  33%  41%  75% 3% 36% 14% 80% 42% 39% 25% 37%  38% 5% 20% 30% 53% 36%
WRONG TRACK 449 397 78 363 225 223 50 222 120 399 45 134 221 89 264 176 146 84 124 80 86
61% 61% 23% 97% 65% 57% 22% 97% 61% 85% 17% 57% 60% 71% 61% 60% 94% 80% 68% 46% 62%
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 14 11 7 2 7 7 6 2 5 6 6 2 7 4 5 7 2 1 4 2 3
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139
THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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12 oct 2012
Q3. AS YOU KNOW, THERE WILL BE A PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION THIS NOVEMBER. AT THIS POINT, WOULD YOU SAY YOU'LL DEFINITELY NOT VOTE IN THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION, PROBABLY NOT
VOTE, MAY OR MAY NOT VOTE DEPENDING UPON HOW YOU FEEL AT THE TIME, PROBABLY VOTE, OR DEFINITELY VOTE IN THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS

REGISTERED VOTERS

WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  — === —— e e e o HAVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ —=-—-—=—-——m—omo RACE STANT AT- LESS sC-
LI-  —--ommomooo momoooo oo RE-  IN-  ----------- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-

KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON-  ——--mmmmm oo o ANGE- NORTH EX- LANTA HEAST HWEST CO- LLEGE AGED
TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA URBS METRO GA GA LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

UNWEIGHTED BASE 805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231

TOTAL RESPONDENTS 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292

WILL VOTE (NET) 677 642 310 351 321 356 213 221 172 430 240 219 342 110 401 266 144 98 164 165 126 125 468 203 269
92% 99% 90% 94% 93% 91% 94% 96% 88% 91% 93% 94% 92% 88% 93% 90% 93% 93% 89% 95% 90% 92%  92% 92%  92%

DEFINITELY VOTE 635 604 287 334 295 339 197 214 156 406 223 200 325 106 374 252 138 87 153 164 117 113 429 201 261
86% 93% 83% 89% 8% 87% 87% 93% 80% 86% 86% 85% 88% 84% 87% 86% 88% 83% 83% 95% 84% 84% 84% 91%  89%

PROBABLY VOTE 43 38 23 17 26 17 16 7 17 24 17 20 17 4 27 14 7 11 11 1 8 11 39 2 8
6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 4% 7% 3% 9% 5% 7% 8% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4%  11% 6% * 6% 8% 8% 1% 3%

MAY OR MAY NOT VOTE 10 - 8 1 4 7 5 * 5 6 5 2 7 1 5 5 2 3 4 1 2 1 8 2 5
1% - 2% * 1% 2% 2% * 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%

NOT VOTE (NET) 44 - 26 18 21 24 10 7 14 30 13 13 18 12 23 20 8 3 13 7 11 10 29 14 18
6% - 7% 5% 6% 6% 4% 3% 7% 6% 5% 6% 5% 9% 5% 7% 5% 2% 7% 4% 8% 7% 6% 6% 6%

PROBABLY NOT VOTE 5 - 2 3 3 2 - - 1 4 - 3 1 - 3 1 - - 2 - - 3 3 1 4
1% - 1% 1% 1% * - - * 1% - 1% * - 1% * - - 1% - - 2% 1% * 1%

DEFINITELY NOT VOTE 39 - 24 15 17 22 10 7 14 26 13 10 17 12 20 19 8 3 11 7 11 7 26 13 15
5% - 7% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 7% 6% 5% 4% 5% 9% 5% 7% 5% 2% 6% 4% 8% 5% 5% 6% 5%

ALREADY VOTED 4 4 1 3 1 3 * 1 2 3 1 - 2 2 1 3 2 - 3 - 1 - 2 2 1

1% 1% * 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 1% * - * 2% * 1% 1% - 2% - 1% - * 1% *

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 2 - - 2 - 2 - - 2 2 - - 2 - 2 - - 2 - - - - 2 - -

* - - * - * - - 1% % - - ¥ - ¥ - - 1% - - - - ¥ - -

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292

THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS WHO COULD VOTE

UNWEIGHTED BASE
TOTAL RESPONDENTS

VOTE EARLY

WAIT UNTIL ELECTION DAY

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN

Page 6

12 oct 2012
Q3A. IF YOU DO VOTE, ARE YOU PLANNING TO VOTE EARLY OR WILL YOU WAIT UNTIL ELECTION DAY TO VOTE?
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmm o oo AVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=——--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-

LI-  —mm—mmmmmmm mmmommo—en RE-  IN-  —---------—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-

KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = ==——mmm—mmmmom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED

TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA  URBS METRO GA  GA  LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

744 699 307 413 347 397 224 244 204 524 207 120 397 221 406 327 194 120 172 175 142 135 376 360 220

694 642 320 357 328 366 217 221 180 441 245 224 351 111 411 272 146 103 170 166 127 129 481 206 277

261 246 145 110 123 138 102 77 53 146 112 78 137 43 148 108 72 42 50 76 45 48 195 64 101
38% 38%  45%  31%  37% 38%  47% 35% 30% 33%  46%  35%  39% 39%  36%  40%  49%  41% 30%  46%  35% 37% 41% 31%  36%

378 346 155 217 181 197 95 124 117 259 117 139 179 58 236 140 64 53 108 78 73 66 255 121 154
55% 54%  49%  61% 55% 54%  44% 56%  65% 59%  48%  62% 51% 52% 57% 52% 43% 52% 64% 47% 57% 52%  53% 59% 55%

54 50 19 31 24 31 20 20 10 36 16 7 35 10 28 24 11 8 11 12 9 14 31 21 23
8% 8% 6% 9% 7% 8% 9% 9% 5% 8% 6% 3%  10% 9% 7% 9% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 11% 6%  10% 8%

694 642 320 357 328 366 217 221 180 441 245 224 351 111 411 272 146 103 170 166 127 129 481 206 277
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

THIS TABLE
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GEORGIA STATEWIDE POLL -- #5748

ABT SRBI INC. -- OCTOBER 2012
12 oct 2012
Q4. HOW CLOSELY HAVE YOU BEEN FOLLOWING THE RACE SO FAR?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmm oo oo AVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=——--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-
LI-  —mm—mmmmmmm mmmommo—en RE-  IN-  —---------—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-
KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = ==——mmm—mmmmom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED

TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA URBS METRO GA GA LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

UNWEIGHTED BASE 805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231

TOTAL RESPONDENTS 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292

CLOSELY (NET) 640 593 291 336 308 333 204 210 156 427 208 186 335 115 371 261 146 92 152 162 118 117 431 205 249
87% 92% 84% 90% 89% 85% 90% 92% 80% 91% 80% 79% 90% 92% 86% 89% 93% 88% 82% 94% 85% 86% 85% 93% 85%

VERY CLOSELY 417 390 180 229 228 189 135 150 85 277 137 104 229 80 227 184 102 47 99 111 90 70 274 139 142
57% 60% 52% 61% 66% 48% 60% 66% 44% 59% 53% 44% 62% 64% 53% 63% 66% 45% 54% 64% 65% 52% 54% 63% 49%

SOMEWHAT CLOSELY 223 202 111 107 80 143 68 60 71 150 71 81 105 35 143 77 43 45 53 51 27 47 157 65 107
30%  31%  32%  29%  23% 37% 30% 26% 36% 32% 27% 35% 28% 28% 33% 26% 28% 43% 29% 30% 20% 34% 31% 30% 37%

NOT CLOSELY (NET) 96 53 54 38 38 58 24 19 39 43 51 49 35 10 60 33 10 13 32 11 21 19 78 16 43

13% 8% 16% 10% 11% 15% 10% 8%  20% 9%  20%  21% 9% 8% 14% 11% 7%  12%  18% 6%  15% 14%  15% 7%  15%

JUST A BIT 62 52 32 28 26 37 18 9 30 30 30 27 26 7 41 19 8 10 17 9 17 10 48 12 21
8% 8% 9% 7% 7% 9% 8% 4%  15% 6% 12%  12% 7% 6% 9% 7% 5%  10% 9% 5%  12% 7% 9% 5% 7%
HAVEN'T REALLY BEEN 34 1 21 10 12 21 6 10 9 13 20 22 9 3 20 14 3 2 15 2 4 9 30 4 22
FOLLOWING IT MUCH AT 5% * 6% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 8% 9% 3% 2% 5% 5% 2% 2% 8% 1% 3% 7% 6% 2% 8%
ALL
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER * - - * kS - - - - * - - ¥ - ¥ - - - - - ¥ - - * -
NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292

THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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GEORGIA STATEWIDE POLL -- #5748

ABT SRBI INC. -- OCTOBER 2012
12 oct 2012
Q5. HOW OFTEN WOULD YOU SAY THAT YOU VOTE WHEN THERE'S AN ELECTION?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmm oo oo AVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=——--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-
LI-  —mm—mmmmmom mmmmmo—en RE-  IN-  —---------—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-
KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON-  —==——mmmmmmmmom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED

TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA URBS METRO GA GA LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

UNWEIGHTED BASE 805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231

TOTAL RESPONDENTS 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292

(ALOMST) ALWAYS (NET) 636 576 285 336 297 338 197 216 160 409 220 180 333 117 367 261 139 90 159 160 119 108 420 209 237
86% 89% 83% 90% 86% 87% 87% 94% 82% 87% 85% 77% 90% 94% 85% 89% 89% 85% 86% 93% 85% 80% 83% 95% 81%

ALWAYS 458 418 215 232 226 231 144 150 113 280 172 123 236 94 250 201 104 63 107 117 83 89 312 141 164
62%  65% 62% 62% 65% 59% 63% 66% 58% 60% 66% 52% 64% 75% 58% 68% 66% 60% 58% 68% 60% 65% 61% 64% 56%

ALMOST ALWAYS 178 159 70 104 71 107 53 66 48 129 48 57 96 23 117 60 36 27 52 43 36 20 109 68 73
24%  25%  20%  28% 21%  27% 23% 29% 24% 27% 18% 24% 26% 19% 27% 20% 23% 26% 28% 25% 26% 15% 21% 31% 25%

SOMETIMES/HARDLY EVER 52 33 32 18 28 24 10 9 30 35 17 19 28 6 38 14 12 13 12 4 14 8 41 11 24
(NET) 7% 5% 9% 5% 8% 6% 5% 4%  15% 8% 7% 8% 7% 5% 9% 5% 8%  13% 7% 2% 10% 6% 8% 5% 8%

JUST SOMETIMES 47 33 27 17 24 23 10 9 25 30 17 17 24 5 33 14 11 13 12 4 9 8 40 8 23
6% 5% 8% 5% 7% 6% 5% 4%  13% 6% 7% 7% 7% 4% 8% 5% 7% 13% 7% 2% 7% 6% 8% 3% 8%

HARDLY EVER 5 - 5 * 4 2 - * 5 5 - 2 3 * 5 * * - - - 5 - 2 4 1

1% - 1% * 1% * - * 2% 1% - 1% 1% * 1% * * - - - 4% - * 2% *

NEVER 11 - 5 6 4 7 - - * 6 5 9 2 - 9 - - - 7 1 - 4 11 - 8
2% - 1% 2% 1% 2% - - * 1% 2% 4% 1% - 2% - - - 4% 1% - 3% 2% - 3%

JUST REGISTERED TO VOTE 37 36 23 15 16 21 20 4 5 19 17 27 7 2 18 19 5 2 6 8 6 15 36 1 23
FOR FIRST TIME 5% 6% 7% 4% 5% 5% 9% 2% 2% 4% 6%  11% 2% 2% 4% 6% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4%  11% 7% * 8%

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292

THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



GEORGIA STATEWIDE POLL -- #5748

ABT SRBI INC. -- OCTOBER 2012
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ct 2012

Q6. IF THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION WERE BEING HELD TODAY AND THE CANDIDATES WERE (BARACK OBAMA AND JOE BIDEN, THE DEMOCRATS) AND (MITT ROMNEY AND PAUL RYAN, THE REPUBLICANS),

FOR WHOM WOULD YOU VOTE?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS

UNWEIGHTED BASE
TOTAL RESPONDENTS

BARACK OBAMA AND JOE
BIDEN, THE DEMOCRATS

MITT ROMNEY AND PAUL
RYAN, THE REPUBLICANS

OTHER CANDIDATE
(SPECIFY)

NEITHER

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN
THIS TABLE

REGISTERED VOTERS

WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo oo HAVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ -----------—-——-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS SC-
LI-  mmmmmmmmmmm mmmmmmmo RE-  IN-  ——m-mmmmmm AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-
KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- -——-----—-———————— - ANGE- NORTH EX- LANTA HEAST HWEST CO- LLEGE AGED
TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA URBS METRO GA GA LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD
805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231
737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
331 280 331 - 144 187 204 12 80 104 222 109 174 44 195 132 19 34 64 108 56 68 230 97 137
45%  43%  96% - 42%  48%  89% 5%  41% 22% 86%  46%  47%  35%  45% 45% 12% 33% 35% 63% 41% 50% 45% 44%  AT%
358 327 - 358 177 181 14 207 95 333 24 114 171 71 214 138 127 59 113 56 70 60 243 114 133
49%  51% - 96%  51%  46% 6%  90%  48%  71% 9% 49%  46%  57% 50% 47% 82% 56% 61%  32% 50% 45%  48%  52%  45%
3 3 1 1 3 - - 1 3 3 - 3 - - 3 - 1 1 2 - 1 - 3 - 2
* * * * 1% - - * 1% 1% - 1% - 1% - * 1% 1% - * - 1% - 1%
4 2 * 1 1 2 * - 2 3 1 1 3 * 2 2 1 - 1 - 1 2 3 1 2
* * % * %* 1% * _ 1% 1% i * 1% * * 1% * - 1% - 1% 1% 1% * 1%
41 33 12 15 20 21 10 10 16 27 12 8 22 10 17 22 9 11 4 9 11 6 30 9 19
6% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 8% 6% 5% 3% 6% 8% 4% 8% 6%  11% 2% 5% 8% 4% 6% 4% 6%
737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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GEORGIA STATEWIDE POLL -- #5748

ABT SRBI INC. -- OCTOBER 2012
12 oct 2012
Q7. WHICH CANDIDATES ARE YOU LEANING TOWARD, (BARACK OBAMA AND JOE BIDEN, THE DEMOCRATS) OR (MITT ROMNEY AND PAUL RYAN, THE REPUBLICANS)?
BASE: UNDECIDED REGISTERED VOTERS
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmm oo oo HAVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=——--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-
LI-  —mm—mmmmmom mmmmmo—en RE-  IN-  —---------—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-
KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = ==——mmm—mmmmom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED

TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA URBS METRO GA GA LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

UNWEIGHTED BASE 61 48 18 17 29 32 17 11 23 37 22 8 35 17 28 32 12 9 11 15 15 11 36 22 19
TOTAL RESPONDENTS 48 38 14 17 24 23 10 10 20 33 13 11 25 10 22 24 10 12 7 9 12 7 36 10 23
BARACK OBAMA AND JOE 14 11 14 - 8 6 5 1 6 7 6 1 11 2 7 7 1 2 1 2 6 2 11 3 4
BIDEN, THE DEMOCRATS 28%  29% 100% - 32%  24%  53% 6%  31% 22%  45% 6%  42%  23% 29%  29% 6%  15% 18% 17% 52% 33% 30% 26% 19%
MITT ROMNEY AND PAUL 17 15 - 17 10 7 * 8 7 16 1 9 3 5 6 10 7 9 1 3 4 * 14 2 11
RYAN, THE REPUBLICANS 35%  38% - 100%  41%  28% 1% 81%  34%  48% 4%  75% 13%  48%  28% 43% 70% 75% 12%  32%  28% 6%  39%  25% 47%
OTHER CANDIDATE 2 2 - - 2 - - - 2 2 - 2 - - 2 - - - 2 - - - 2 - 2
4% 5% - - 8% - - - 9% 6% - 16% - - 8% - - - 26% - - - 5% - 8%
NEITHER 4 3 - - 1 3 2 - 2 2 2 - 3 1 2 2 1 - 1 2 * 1 4 1 3
9% 8% - - 5% 13%  16% - 9% 7%  15% - 14% 7% 8%  10% 6% - 9%  23% 3%  15%  10% 6%  12%

DK/NO ANSWER 12 8 3 8 3 1 3 6 5 8 2 6 4 2 1 3 2 2 3 6 4 3
24%  20% - - 14%  35% 30% 12% 17% 17%  36% 3%  31%  22% 27% 18% 18% 10%  35% 28% 17% 46% 16% 43% 13%

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 48 38 14 17 24 23 10 10 20 33 13 11 25 10 22 24 10 12 7 9 12 7 36 10 23
THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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GEORGIA STATEWIDE POLL -- #5748

ABT SRBI INC. -- OCTOBER 2012
12 oct 2012
Q6/Q7. FOR WHOM WOULD YOU VOTE?/WOULD YOU LEAN TOWARD OBAMA/ROMNEY?
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmmmm oo HAVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=-—--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-
LI-  —mmmmmmmmom mmmmmo—en RE-  IN-  —---------- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-

KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON-  ——-—mmmmm oo oo ANGE- NORTH EX- LANTA HEAST HWEST CO- LLEGE AGED
TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA URBS METRO GA GA LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

UNWEIGHTED BASE 805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231

TOTAL RESPONDENTS 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292

OBAMA 345 291 345 - 152 192 209 12 87 112 228 109 184 47 201 139 19 36 65 110 63 70 241 99 142
47% 45% 100% - 44%  49% 92% 5%  44%  24%  88%  47% S50% 37% 47% 47% 12% 35% 35%  64% 45% 52% 47% 45%  48%

ROMNEY 375 342 - 375 187 188 14 215 101 349 24 123 174 76 221 148 134 68 114 59 74 61 257 116 143
51% 53% - 100% 54%  48% 6% 94%  52% 74% 9% 52% 47% 60% 51% 50% 86% 64% 62% 34% 53% 45% 50% 53% 49%

OTHER CANDIDATE 2 2 - - 2 - - - 2 2 - 2 - - 2 - - - 2 - - - 2 - 2
* * - - 1% - - - 1% ok - 1% - - * - - - % - - - * - 1%

NEITHER 4 3 - - 1 3 2 - 2 2 2 - 3 1 2 2 1 - 1 2 * 1 4 1 3
1%k - - % 1% 1% - %k % - 1% 1% * 1% * - * 9% 9% 1% * 1%

DK/NO OPINION 12 8 - - 3 8 3 1 3 6 5 * 8 2 6 4 2 1 3 2 2 3 6 4 3
2% 1% - - 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% * 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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GEORGIA STATEWIDE POLL -- #5748

ABT SRBI INC. -- OCTOBER 2012
12 oct 2012
Q8A. IS YOUR VOTE MORE FOR OBAMA, OR MORE AGAINST ROMNEY?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS SUPPORTING OBAMA
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmmmm oo HAVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=——--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-
LI-  —mm—mmmmmmm mmmommo—en RE-  IN-  —---------—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-
KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = ==——mmm—mmmmom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED

TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA URBS METRO GA GA LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

UNWEIGHTED BASE 336 285 336 - 146 190 219 9 84 141 186 57 189 87 175 157 26 39 67 105 66 59 175 157 104

TOTAL RESPONDENTS 345 291 345 - 152 192 209 12 87 112 228 109 184 47 201 139 19 36 65 110 63 70 241 99 142

FOR OBAMA 259 224 259 - 117 141 170 9 61 75 180 84 141 31 149 107 8 21 46 89 43 60 183 73 106
75%  77%  75% - 77%  74%  81%  72% 71% 67% 79% 77% 76% 67% 74% 77% 44% 59% 70% 81% 68% 85% 76% 73% 75%

AGAINST ROMNEY 81 65 81 - 34 48 38 2 24 35 45 25 41 14 51 29 10 15 20 18 20 9 54 26 34
24%  22%  24% - 22%  25%  18%  19%  28% 31% 20%  23% @ 22% 29% 25% 21% 54% 41% 30% 16% 31% 13% 22% 26% 24%

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 4 2 4 - 1 3 1 1 1 2 3 - 2 2 1 3 1 - - 3 1 1 4 1 1
1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 9% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% - - 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 345 291 345 - 152 192 209 12 87 112 228 109 184 47 201 139 19 36 65 110 63 70 241 99 142

THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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GEORGIA STATEWIDE POLL -- #5748

ABT SRBI INC. -- OCTOBER 2012
12 oct 2012
Q8B. IS YOUR VOTE MORE FOR ROMNEY, OR MORE AGAINST OBAMA?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS SUPPORTING ROMNEY
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmm o oo AVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=——--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-
LI-  —mm—mmmmmmm mmmommo—en RE-  IN-  —---------—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-
KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = ==——mmm—mmmmom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED

TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA URBS METRO GA GA LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

UNWEIGHTED BASE 443 402 - 443 220 223 14 248 131 417 23 68 216 157 237 200 182 83 112 75 88 85 224 217 120

TOTAL RESPONDENTS 375 342 - 375 187 188 14 215 101 349 24 123 174 76 221 148 134 68 114 59 74 61 257 116 143

FOR ROMNEY 209 195 - 209 108 101 9 133 44 194 13 65 108 34 115 88 79 36 56 39 48 30 141 67 83
56%  57% - 56% 58% 54% 69% 62% 44% 56%  53% 53% 62% 45%  52% 59% 59% 52% 49% 67% 65% 50% 55% 57% 58%

AGAINST OBAMA 151 137 - 151 74 77 4 76 54 140 11 50 63 39 103 48 50 32 52 18 21 29 103 48 55
40%  40% - 40%  39%  41% 29%  35% 53% 40% 47% 40%  36% 51% 47%  32% 37% 47% 45%  31% 28% 48% 40% 41%  38%

DON'T KNOW 10 10 - 10 5 5 * 2 3 10 - 4 4 3 2 8 5 * 2 1 5 1 9 2 *

3% 3% - 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% - 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 4% 1% 2% 2% 7% 2% 3% 1% *

REFUSED 5 - - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - - - 5 - - 5 - - - 5 - 5
1% - - 1% - 2% - 2% - 1% - 4% - - - 3% - - 4% - - - 2% - 3%

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 375 342 - 375 187 188 14 215 101 349 24 123 174 76 221 148 134 68 114 59 74 61 257 116 143
THIS TABLE 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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GEORGIA STATEWIDE POLL -- #5748

ABT SRBI INC. -- OCTOBER 2012
12 oct 2012
Q9. WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE VERY ENTHUSIASTIC ABOUT SUPPORTING (OBAMA/ROMNEY) SOMEWHAT ENTHUSIASTIC, NOT SO ENTHUSIASTIC, OR NOT ENTHUSIASTIC AT ALL?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS SUPPORTING OBAMA/ROMNEY
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmm o oo AVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=——--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-
LI-  —mm—mmmmmmm mmmommo—en RE-  IN-  —---------—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-
KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = ==——mmm—mmmmom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED

TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA URBS METRO GA GA LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

UNWEIGHTED BASE 779 687 336 443 366 413 233 257 215 558 209 125 405 244 412 357 208 122 179 180 154 144 399 374 224

TOTAL RESPONDENTS 719 633 345 375 339 380 223 228 188 460 252 232 359 122 422 288 153 104 179 168 137 131 498 216 285

ENTHUSTIASTIC (NET) 645 584 307 338 303 341 213 215 157 405 234 205 327 108 388 250 145 94 155 160 118 117 440 200 259
90%  92% 89% 90% 89% 90% 95% 95% 83% 88% 93% 88% 91% 88% 92% 87% 95% 90% 87% 95% 87% 89% 88% 93% 91%

VERY ENTHUSIASTIC 371 342 218 154 171 201 168 115 60 194 172 99 198 70 214 151 74 45 75 101 72 78 240 127 141

52% 54% 63% 41% 50% 53% 75% 51%  32% 42% 68% 42% 55% 57% 51% 53% 48% 43% 42% 60% 52% 60% 48% 59% 50%

SOMEWHAT ENTHUSIASTIC 273 242 89 184 133 140 45 100 97 211 62 106 129 38 174 99 72 49 80 59 47 39 200 73 118
38% 38% 26% 49% 39%  37% 20% 44%  52%  46%  25% 46%  36% 31% 41% 34% 47% 47% 45%  35%  34% 30% 40% 34% 41%

NOT ENTHUSIASTIC (NET) 65 41 33 32 32 32 7 10 29 49 14 28 27 9 31 31 7 10 22 8 15 9 50 14 24
9% 6%  10% 8% 9% 9% 3% 5% 16%  11% 6%  12% 7% 7% 7% 11% 5% 10%  12% 5%  11% 7% 10% 6% 8%

NOT SO ENTHUSIASTIC 34 25 14 20 19 15 3 3 20 26 6 15 12 6 17 15 5 3 6 5 13 7 25 8 8
5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 1% 1%  11% 6% 2% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 9% 6% 5% 4% 3%

NOT ENTHUSIASTIC AT 31 15 19 12 13 18 4 7 10 23 8 13 15 3 13 16 3 7 16 3 3 2 25 6 16
ALL 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 6% 2% 7% 9% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 6%

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 10 9 5 5 4 6 3 2 2 6 4 - 5 5 4 6 1 - 2 * 3 4 8 2 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 4% 1% 2% * - 1% * 2% 3% 2% 1% 1%

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 719 633 345 375 339 380 223 228 188 460 252 232 359 122 422 288 153 104 179 168 137 131 498 216 285

THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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GEORGIA STATEWIDE POLL -- #5748

ABT SRBI INC. -- OCTOBER 2012
12 oct 2012
Q9. WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE VERY ENTHUSIASTIC ABOUT SUPPORTING OBAMA SOMEWHAT ENTHUSIASTIC, NOT SO ENTHUSIASTIC, OR NOT ENTHUSIASTIC AT ALL?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS SUPPORTING OBAMA
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmm oo oo AVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=——--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-
LI-  —mm—mmmmmmm mmmommo—en RE-  IN-  —---------—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-
KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = ==——mmm—mmmmom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED

TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA URBS METRO GA GA LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

UNWEIGHTED BASE 336 285 336 - 146 190 219 9 84 141 186 57 189 87 175 157 26 39 67 105 66 59 175 157 104

TOTAL RESPONDENTS 345 291 345 - 152 192 209 12 87 112 228 109 184 47 201 139 19 36 65 110 63 70 241 99 142

ENTHUSTIASTIC (NET) 307 266 307 - 132 175 201 11 70 88 215 101 163 40 179 124 17 29 52 105 55 65 213 90 125
89% 91%  89% - 87% 91% 96% 90% 81% 79% 94% 93% 88% 85% 89% 89% 91% 80% 79% 95% 88% 93% 89% 91% 89%

VERY ENTHUSIASTIC 218 199 218 - 85 133 164 9 31 47 167 72 115 28 132 83 11 20 34 74 39 51 145 70 86
63% 68% 63% - 56% 69% 78% 68% 36% 42% 73% 66% 62% 60% 65% 60% 58% 54% 52% 68% 62% 73% 60% 70% 61%

SOMEWHAT ENTHUSIASTIC 89 67 89 - 47 42 37 3 40 40 48 29 48 12 47 41 6 9 18 30 17 14 68 21 40
26%  23%  26% - 31%  22%  18%  22%  46%  36%  21% 27% 26%  25% 24% 30% 33% 26% 27% 28% 27% 20% 28% 21%  28%

NOT ENTHUSIASTIC (NET) 33 21 33 - 20 13 5 1 15 23 9 8 21 3 21 11 1 7 12 5 7 2 23 9 14
10% 7% 10% - 13% 7% 2% 5%  18%  20% 4% 7% 11% 6%  11% 8% 7%  20%  19% 5%  11% 3% 9% 9%  10%

NOT SO ENTHUSIASTIC 14 9 14 - 10 4 1 - 9 12 1 3 9 1 10 3 - 1 5 2 5 1 9 4 4
4% 3% 4% - 7% 2% 1% - 11%  10% 1% 3% 5% 2% 5% 2% - 4% 8% 2% 8% 1% 4% 4% 3%

NOT ENTHUSIASTIC AT 19 11 19 - 10 10 4 1 6 11 8 5 12 2 12 7 1 6 7 3 2 1 14 5 10
ALL 6% 4% 6% - 6% 5% 2% 5% 7%  10% 4% 5% 7% 4% 6% 5% 7% 16%  11% 3% 3% 2% 6% 5% 7%

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 5 4 5 - 1 4 3 1 1 1 4 - 1 4 1 4 1 - 1 - 1 3 5 - 2
1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% - * 9% * 3% 3% - 2% - 1% 4% 2% - 2%

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 345 291 345 - 152 192 209 12 87 112 228 109 184 47 201 139 19 36 65 110 63 70 241 99 142
THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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GEORGIA STATEWIDE POLL -- #5748

ABT SRBI INC. -- OCTOBER 2012
12 oct 2012
Q9. WOULD YOU SAY YOU ARE VERY ENTHUSIASTIC ABOUT SUPPORTING ROMNEY SOMEWHAT ENTHUSIASTIC, NOT SO ENTHUSIASTIC, OR NOT ENTHUSIASTIC AT ALL?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS SUPPORTING ROMNEY
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmm oo oo HAVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=——--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-
LI-  —mm—mmmmmom mmmmmo—en RE-  IN-  —---------—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-
KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON-  —==——mmmmmmmmom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED

TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA URBS METRO GA GA LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

UNWEIGHTED BASE 443 402 - 443 220 223 14 248 131 417 23 68 216 157 237 200 182 83 112 75 88 85 224 217 120

TOTAL RESPONDENTS 375 342 - 375 187 188 14 215 101 349 24 123 174 76 221 148 134 68 114 59 74 61 257 116 143

ENTHUSTIASTIC (NET) 338 318 - 338 172 166 12 204 86 317 19 103 165 68 208 126 128 65 103 55 63 52 227 110 134
90%  93% - 90%  92%  89%  85% 95% 85% 91% 79% 84% 94% 90% 94%  85% 95% 96% 91% 94% 85% 85% 88% 94%  93%

VERY ENTHUSIASTIC 154 143 - 154 85 68 4 107 29 147 6 27 83 42 82 68 62 25 41 27 33 27 95 57 56
41%  42% - 41%  46%  36% 28% 50%  28% 42%  23% 22%  48% 56% 37% 46% 47% 37% 36% 46% 45% 45%  37% 49%  39%

SOMEWHAT ENTHUSIASTIC 184 175 - 184 86 98 8 97 58 170 14 76 82 26 126 58 66 40 62 28 30 24 132 52 78
49%  51% - 49%  46%  52% 57%  45%  57% 49% 57% 62% 47% 35% 57% 39% 49% 59% 54%  48% 41% 40% 51%  45%  54%

NOT ENTHUSIASTIC (NET) 32 20 - 32 12 19 2 10 14 27 5 20 6 6 9 20 6 3 10 3 9 7 27 5 10
8% 6% - 8% 7%  10%  11% 5%  14% 8% 21%  16% 3% 8% 4%  14% 5% 4% 8% 5% 12% 12%  10% 4% 7%

NOT SO ENTHUSIASTIC 20 16 - 20 9 11 1 3 11 15 5 12 3 5 8 12 5 2 1 3 8 7 16 4 4
5% 5% - 5% 5% 6% 9% 2%  11% 4%  21%  10% 2% 7% 4% 8% 3% 2% 1% 5% 11%  11% 6% 3% 3%

NOT ENTHUSIASTIC AT 12 4 - 12 4 8 * 6 3 12 - 8 3 1 2 8 2 1 9 ® 1 1 11 1 6
ALL 3% 1% - 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% - 6% 1% 2% 1% 6% 1% 2% 8% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 4%

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 5 4 - 5 3 2 1 1 1 5 - - 4 1 3 2 - - 1 * 2 1 3 2 -

1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% - - 2% 1% 1% 2% - - 1% * 3% 2% 1% 1% -

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 375 342 - 375 187 188 14 215 101 349 24 123 174 76 221 148 134 68 114 59 74 61 257 116 143
THIS TABLE 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



GEORGIA STATEWIDE POLL -- #5748
ABT SRBI INC. -- OCTOBER 2012

BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS

UNWEIGHTED BASE
TOTAL RESPONDENTS

OBAMA

ROMNEY

OTHER

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN

Page 17

12 oct 2012
Q10. JUST YOUR BEST GUESS, WHO DO YOU THINK WILL WIN THE PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION THIS YEAR - (OBAMA) OR (ROMNEY)?
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmm oo oo AVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=——--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-

LI-  —mm—mmmmmom mmmmmo—en RE-  IN-  —---------—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-

KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = ==——mmm—mmmmom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED

TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA  URBS METRO GA  GA  LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231

737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292

400 351 310 83 168 232 200 50 105 170 225 144 19 56 242 153 44 51 90 116 71 73 286 110 165
54% 54%  90%  22%  49% 59%  88%  22% 54% 36% 87%  62% 53%  45% 56% 52%  28% 49% 49%  67% 51%  54%  56% 50% 56%

268 242 14 252 149 119 16 158 62 247 20 78 135 54 151 114 95 38 77 45 57 50 179 88 106
36% 37% 4%  67%  43% 30% 7%  69% 32% 53% 8% 33% 36% 43%  35% 39%  61%  36%  42%  26% 41% 37% 35% 40%  36%

1 1 - 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 -

* * - * kS - - * - * - - * - * - - - 1% - - - - 1% -

68 52 20 39 27 40 12 20 29 52 14 13 38 15 38 28 18 16 16 12 11 12 44 22 21
9% 8% 6%  10% 8%  10% 5% 9%  15%  11% 5% 5% 10%  12% 9% 9%  11%  15% 9% 7% 8% 9% 9%  10% 7%

737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

THIS TABLE
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GEORGIA STATEWIDE POLL -- #5748

ABT SRBI INC. -- OCTOBER 2012
12 oct 2012
Q12A. REGARDLESS OF WHO YOU SUPPORT, WHICH CANDIDATE DO YOU TRUST TO DO A BETTER JOB HANDLING THE ECONOMY - (OBAMA) OR (ROMNEY)?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmm oo oo AVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=——--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-
LI-  —mm—mmmmmom mmmmmo—en RE-  IN-  —---------—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-
KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON-  —==——mmmmmmmmom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED

TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA URBS METRO GA GA LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

UNWEIGHTED BASE 805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231

TOTAL RESPONDENTS 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292

OBAMA 335 287 319 12 148 187 200 13 81 107 223 109 177 44 191 138 22 36 62 109 60 68 243 88 131
45%  44%  93% 3% 43%  48%  88% 6% 41% 23% 86% 47% 48%  35%  44% 47% 14%  34% 34% 63% 43% 50% 48% 40%  45%

ROMNEY 359 332 12 341 186 173 20 203 97 334 23 105 180 72 220 135 130 61 103 60 72 62 232 126 146
49%  51% 4%  91%  54%  44% 9%  88% 50% 71% 9%  45% 49% 58% 51% 46% 83% 58% 56%  35%  52% 46% 45% 57%  50%

BOTH EQUALLY 2 2 2 - * 1 - - 2 - 2 - 1 * 1 1 - - 1 - * - 1 1 -

* * * - kS * - - 1% - 1% - ¥ * ¥ ¥ - - 1% - ¥ - ¥ * -

NEITHER 28 18 6 19 11 17 3 14 10 24 4 18 8 2 18 10 2 5 15 3 2 3 23 5 12
4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 1% 6% 5% 5% 2% 8% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 8% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4%

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 13 8 6 2 1 12 5 - 5 5 6 2 3 6 1 10 2 3 2 2 4 2 10 2 3
2% 1% 2% 1% * 3% 2% - 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% * 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1%

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292

THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



GEORGIA STATEWIDE POLL -- #5748
ABT SRBI INC. -- OCTOBER 2012

BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS

UNWEIGHTED BASE
TOTAL RESPONDENTS

OBAMA

ROMNEY

NEITHER

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN

pPage 19

12 oct 2012
Q12B. REGARDLESS OF WHO YOU SUPPORT, WHICH CANDIDATE DO YOU TRUST TO DO A BETTER JOB HANDLING FOREIGN POLICY - (OBAMA) OR (ROMNEY)?
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmm o oo AVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=——--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-

LI-  —mm—mmmmmmm mmmommo—en RE-  IN-  —---------—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-

KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = ==——mmmmmmmmmom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED

TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA  URBS METRO GA  GA  LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231

737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292

335 286 320 9 145 189 204 15 82 106 224 106 180 45 198 133 20 35 63 113 59 65 231 100 136
45%  44%  93% 2% 42%  48%  90% 7% 42%  23% 86%  45%  49% 36%  46%  45% 13%  33% 34%  66%  43% 48%  45%  45%  46%

351 322 11 337 179 171 15 199 93 323 27 107 173 70 206 139 130 63 102 53 71 62 237 112 140
48% 50% 3%  90% 52%  44% 6% 87% 48%  69% 10%  46%  47% 56%  48% 47% 83%  60% 55% 31% 51%  46%  47% 51%  48%

28 21 3 22 17 11 2 13 9 25 3 17 9 2 17 11 1 2 17 3 2 3 23 5 12
4% 3% 1% 6% 5% 3% 1% 6% 5% 5% 1% 7% 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 2% 9% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4%

23 17 11 7 4 19 7 2 11 16 6 5 8 9 11 11 4 6 3 3 6 5 18 4 5
3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 5% 3% 1% 6% 3% 2% 2% 2% 7% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2%

737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

THIS TABLE



GEORGIA STATEWIDE POLL -- #5748
ABT SRBI INC. -- OCTOBER 2012

pPage 20

12 oct 2012
Q12C. REGARDLESS OF WHO YOU SUPPORT, WHICH CANDIDATE DO YOU TRUST TO DO A BETTER JOB HANDLING HEALTH CARE POLICY - (OBAMA) OR (ROMNEY)?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmm oo oo AVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=——--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-
LI-  —mm—mmmmmmm mmmommo—en RE-  IN-  —---------—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-
KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = ==——mmm—mmmmom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED
TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA  URBS METRO GA  GA  LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD
UNWEIGHTED BASE 805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231
TOTAL RESPONDENTS 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
OBAMA 338 289 315 18 144 194 204 14 87 104 229 113 175 45 188 143 23 35 64 109 61 70 239 95 139
46%  45%  91% 5%  42% 50%  90% 6%  44%  22% 89%  48%  47% 36%  44%  49% 14%  33% 35%  63%  44% 52%  47%  43%  AT%
ROMNEY 338 308 14 320 171 167 15 195 85 317 19 92 175 70 206 128 125 57 96 58 71 57 222 114 131
46%  48% 4%  85%  49%  43% 7%  85%  44%  67% 7%  39%  47% 56%  48% 44% 80%  54% 52% 33% 51%  42%  44% 52%  45%
BOTH EQUALLY 7 6 5 1 4 3 2 - 3 7 - - 3 3 3 4 1 1 4 1 - 6 * 3
1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% * 1%
NEITHER 36 28 5 28 21 16 3 19 11 30 7 25 9 2 24 13 5 7 18 3 5 4 28 8 17
5% 4% 1% 8% 6% 4% 1% 8% 6% 6% 3% 11% 3% 2% 6% 4% 3% 7%  10% 2% 3% 3% 6% 4% 6%
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 18 14 6 8 6 11 4 2 9 13 3 5 7 5 10 6 2 5 2 3 3 5 14 3 3
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1%
NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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GEORGIA STATEWIDE POLL -- #5748

ABT SRBI INC. -- OCTOBER 2012
12 oct 2012
Q12D. REGARDLESS OF WHO YOU SUPPORT, WHICH CANDIDATE DO YOU TRUST TO DO A BETTER JOB HANDLING EDUCATION - (OBAMA) OR (ROMNEY)?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmm oo AVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=-—--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-
LI-  —mm—mmmmmmm mmmommo—en RE-  IN-  —---------—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-
KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON-  —==——ommmmmmmom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED

TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA URBS METRO GA GA LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

UNWEIGHTED BASE 805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231

TOTAL RESPONDENTS 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292

OBAMA 352 301 325 23 159 193 208 20 86 122 225 119 183 46 203 143 19 38 70 108 68 68 249 99 148
48%  47%  94% 6% 46% 49% 91% 9%  44%  26% 87% 51% 50%  37% 47% 49%  12% 36% 38% 63% 49% 50% 49% 45%  51%

ROMNEY 318 293 9 307 157 160 13 183 85 293 23 82 164 70 185 130 127 55 89 60 61 52 210 107 121
43%  45% 2%  82%  46%  41% 6%  80% 44%  62% 9%  35% 44%  56%  43% 44%  81%  52% 49%  35%  44%  38% 41% 48%  4l1%

BOTH EQUALLY 13 12 4 10 1 12 2 8 3 7 6 6 6 1 10 3 2 5 3 - 2 3 10 3 3
2% 2% 1% 3% * 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% - 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%

NEITHER 24 16 1 20 13 11 1 11 10 24 - 15 7 3 15 9 3 2 15 2 2 3 20 4 9
3% 3% * 5% 4% 3% 1% 5% 5% 5% - 6% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 8% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3%

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 29 24 6 15 15 15 3 8 11 24 4 13 11 5 18 9 6 6 6 2 5 10 21 7 12
4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 6% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 1% 3% 8% 4% 3% 4%

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292

THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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GEORGIA STATEWIDE POLL -- #5748

ABT SRBI INC. -- OCTOBER 2012
12 oct 2012
QI2E. REGARDLESS OF WHO YOU SUPPORT, WHICH CANDIDATE DO YOU TRUST TO DO A BETTER JOB DEALING WITH THE FEDERAL BUDGET DEFICIT - (OBAMA) OR (ROMNEY)?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmm oo oo AVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=——--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-
LI-  —mm—mmmmmmm mmmommo—en RE-  IN-  —---------—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-
KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = ==——mmm—mmmmom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED

TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA URBS METRO GA GA LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

UNWEIGHTED BASE 805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231

TOTAL RESPONDENTS 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292

OBAMA 319 272 307 8 135 183 197 10 75 93 221 101 171 42 182 133 15 32 58 103 59 66 229 86 127
43%  42%  89% 2%  39% 47%  86% 4%  39% 20% 85% 43% 46%  34%  42% 45% 10% 30% 32% 60% 42% 49% 45% 39% 43%

ROMNEY 374 342 22 347 191 183 21 209 101 344 29 116 183 73 229 139 132 66 106 61 77 64 246 127 148
51%  53% 6% 93% 55%  47% 9% 91%  52% 73% 11% 50% 50% 58% 53% 47% 85% 63% 58% 35% 55% 47% 48% 57% 51%

BOTH EQUALLY 2 1 2 - - 2 * - 1 * 1 - 1 * 1 1 * - 1 - - * 1 1 -

* * * - - * * - 1% ¥* 1% - ¥ * ¥ ¥ * - 1% - - * ¥ * -

NEITHER 30 21 9 17 15 15 5 10 12 26 3 16 11 3 16 13 6 4 15 5 1 4 24 6 15
4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 6% 6% 1% 7% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 8% 3% 1% 3% 5% 3% 5%

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 13 9 4 3 5 9 4 * 6 7 5 1 4 7 3 9 3 2 3 4 3 1 10 2 2
2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% * 3% 1% 2% * 1% 6% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292

THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



GEORGIA STATEWIDE POLL -- #5748
ABT SRBI INC. -- OCTOBER 2012

BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS

UNWEIGHTED BASE
TOTAL RESPONDENTS

OBAMA

ROMNEY

BOTH EQUALLY

NEITHER

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN

Page 23

12 oct 2012
Q12F. REGARDLESS OF WHO YOU SUPPORT, WHICH CANDIDATE DO YOU TRUST TO DO A BETTER JOB REPRESENTING THE INTERESTS OF MIDDLE CLASS AMERICANS - (OBAMA) OR (ROMNEY)?
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmm o oo AVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=-—--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-

LI-  —m——mmmmmom mmmmm—en RE-  IN-  —---------—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-

KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = ==——mmm—mmmmom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED

TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA  URBS METRO GA  GA  LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231

737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292

358 305 332 19 156 202 208 13 97 119 234 115 190 49 202 151 24 35 70 112 70 70 250 103 145
49%  47%  96% 5%  45% 52%  91% 6% 50%  25%  90%  49% 51% 39%  47% 51%  15%  33% 38%  65% 51%  52%  49%  47% 50%

334 307 7 324 168 166 17 202 78 310 22 98 166 68 204 124 126 63 94 57 64 56 221 111 128
45%  48% 2%  86% 49%  42% 7%  88% 40%  66% 9%  42%  45% 54%  47% 42% 81%  60% 51% 33%  46%  41%  43% 50%  44%

1 : : i : : : i 1 : : L : L - N N N 1 : : : 1 :

35 26 4 27 19 16 1 13 17 34 1 20 12 3 22 13 4 4 18 2 5 6 30 5 16
5% 4% 1% 7% 6% 4% * 6% 9% 7% ® 9% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 10% 1% 3% 5% 6% 2% 6%

10 7 2 4 2 8 2 1 3 7 2 1 2 5 3 6 2 4 3 1 * 3 8 1 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% * 2% 2% * 1%

737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

THIS TABLE



GEORGIA STATEWIDE POLL -- #5748
ABT SRBI INC. -- OCTOBER 2012

Ql6. OVERALL, WHAT DO YOU THINK IS THE BEST WAY TO REDUCE THE FEDERAL BUDGET DEFICIT - (BY CUTTING FEDERAL SPENDING),

BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS

UNWEIGHTED BASE
TOTAL RESPONDENTS

CUTTING FEDERAL
SPENDING

INCREASING TAXES
COMBINATION OF BOTH

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN
THIS TABLE

REGISTERED VOTERS

12 o

Page 24

ct 2012

(BY INCREASING TAXES), OR BY A COMBINATION OF BOTH?

WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmm oo oo AVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=——--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-

LI-  —mm—mmmmmmm mmmommo—en RE-  IN-  —---------—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-

KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = ==——mmm—mmmmom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED

TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA  URBS METRO GA  GA  LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231

737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292

217 187 46 166 108 109 21 100 69 174 39 76 95 43 131 81 58 37 74 30 30 46 143 70 84
30%  29% 13%  44%  31%  28% 9%  43% 35% 37% 15%  32%  26% 34%  30%  28% 37% 35% 40%  18% @ 22% 34%  28% 32%  29%

22 20 19 2 6 15 16 1 2 6 16 1 17 3 8 13 2 1 2 4 11 4 20 2 4
3% 3% 6% 1% 2% 4% 7% * 1% 1% 6% * 5% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 8% 3% 4% 1% 1%

472 416 265 196 217 255 180 124 118 275 193 152 246 71 281 185 91 66 103 133 89 80 327 142 202
64%  65% 77% 52% 63%  65% 79% 54%  61% 58% 75%  65%  66% 57%  65%  63% 58%  63% 56% 77%  64% 59% 64% 64%  69%

26 22 15 11 14 12 11 4 6 15 11 6 12 8 11 15 5 * 6 6 9 5 19 7 3
4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 5% 3% * 3% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3% 1%

737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



GEORGIA STATEWIDE POLL -- #5748
-- OCTOBER 2012

ABT SRBI INC.

BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS

UNWEIGHTED BASE

TOTAL RESPONDENTS
BETTER TO WORK TOGETHER
BETTER FOR PARTY
MEMBERS TO STICK TO
POSITIONS

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN
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12 oct 2012
Ql7. IN POLITICS TODAY, (IS IT BETTER FOR REPUBLICANS AND DEMOCRATS TO WORK TOGETHER AND NEGOTIATE THEIR DIFFERENCES TO REACH AGREEMENTS), OR, (IS IT BETTER FOR PARTY
MEMBERS TO STICK TO THEIR POSITIONS AND REFUSE TO COMPROMISE WITH THE OTHER SIDE)?
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —=m—m—mmmmmmmmmm ool oo HAVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ —-—=--——-———-oo RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-

I RE-  IN-  ——-—-----—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-

KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON-  —=-——mom—mmmmmmo oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED

TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA URBS METRO GA  GA LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231

737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292

686 600 331 338 315 371 221 207 181 430 249 216 348 116 403 274 136 96 171 159 134 126 483 197 269
93% 93% 96% 90% 91%  95% 97% 90% 93% 91% 96% 92% 94% 93% 93% 93% 88% 91% 93%  92% 97% 93% 95%  89%  92%

38 34 12 25 23 16 5 14 13 30 7 14 16 7 26 10 14 4 11 13 3 6 17 20 18
5% 5% 3% 7% 7% 4% 2% 6% 7% 6% 3% 6% 4% 6% 6% 3% 9% 4% 6% 8% 2% 5% 3% 9% 6%

13 12 1 12 8 5 2 8 2 10 3 5 5 2 2 11 6 5 2 1 2 3 9 3 5
2% 2% * 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 4% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%

737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

THIS TABLE
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Qll. DO YOU APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE OF THE WAY OBAMA IS HANDLING THE ECONOMY?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmmmm oo AVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=——--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-
LI-  —mm—mmmmmom mmmmmo—en RE-  IN-  —---------—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-
KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = ==——mmm—mmmmom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED
TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA  URBS METRO GA  GA  LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD
UNWEIGHTED BASE 805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231
TOTAL RESPONDENTS 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
APPROVE (NET) 337 286 323 8 145 191 205 12 87 100 232 110 177 45 196 136 19 33 60 112 62 70 240 93 134
46%  44%  94% 2% 42%  49%  90% 5%  45%  21% 89%  47%  48% 36%  46%  46%  13%  32% 32%  65% 44%  51%  47%  42%  46%
APPROVE, STRONGLY 220 203 217 * 90 130 157 11 31 47 169 74 116 27 130 87 6 18 33 84 34 51 159 58 83
30% 31% 63% * 26% 33%  69% 5%  16%  10% 65%  32% 31% @ 22%  30% 30% 4%  17%  18%  49%  24% 38% 31%  26%  28%
APPROVE, SOMEWHAT 117 83 106 7 55 62 47 1 56 53 62 36 61 18 66 49 14 15 27 28 28 19 81 34 51
16%  13% 31% 2% 16% 16%  21% * 29%  11% 24%  15% 17%  14%  15%  17% 9% 14% 15% 16% 20% 14% 16% 16% 17%
DISAPPROVE (NET) 385 348 16 361 194 191 18 217 100 358 25 119 188 75 229 150 134 71 120 58 75 61 259 125 157
52%  54% 5% 96% 56% 49% 8% 95% 51% 76% 10% S51% 51% 60% 53% 51% 86% 67% 65% 34% 54% 45% 51% 56%  54%
DISAPPROVE, SOMEWHAT 62 56 10 50 23 38 9 30 17 49 13 31 22 8 39 21 15 11 14 6 21 10 47 14 21
8% 9% 3%  13% 7%  10% 4%  13% 9%  10% 5%  13% 6% 6% 9% 7% 10%  11% 8% 3%  15% 7% 9% 6% 7%
DISAPPROVE, STRONGLY 323 292 6 311 170 153 9 187 83 309 12 88 166 68 190 129 119 59 105 53 55 51 211 111 136
44%  45% 2%  83% 49%  39% 4%  81%  43%  66% 5%  38% 45% 54% 44%  44% 76% 56%  57% 30% 39% 38% 41% 50% 47%
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 16 11 6 6 7 9 5 - 8 12 2 5 5 4 6 9 2 1 5 3 2 5 11 4 2
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%
NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20. WOULD YOU DESCRIBE THE STATE OF GEORGIA'S ECONOMY THESE DAYS AS EXCELLENT, GOOD, NOT SO GOOD, OR POOR?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmm o oo AVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=——--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-
LI-  —mm—mmmmmmm mmmommo—en RE-  IN-  —---------—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-
KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = ==——mmm—mmmmom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED
TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA  URBS METRO GA  GA  LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD
UNWEIGHTED BASE 805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231
TOTAL RESPONDENTS 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
EXCELLENT/GOOD (NET) 261 238 161 95 109 152 111 70 58 124 135 94 124 41 159 100 46 33 60 62 63 43 180 79 100
35% 37%  47%  25%  32% 39%  49% 31% 30%  26% 52%  40%  33% 33%  37% 34%  30%  32% 33% 36%  45%  32%  35% 36%  34%
EXCELLENT 20 16 19 * 12 7 6 2 10 9 11 10 7 3 11 9 * 1 - 7 6 6 20 * 6
3% 2% 6% 4% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% * 1% - 4% 5% 4% 4% * 2%
GOOD 241 222 142 95 97 144 105 68 48 115 124 84 116 38 148 91 46 32 60 55 56 37 161 78 95
33% 34%  41%  25%  28% 37%  46% 30%  25%  24%  48% 36%  31% 31%  34% 31%  30%  31% 33% 32%  41%  27%  32% 35%  32%
NOT SO GOOD/POOR (NET) 470 403 180 277 234 235 114 158 136 343 124 138 246 83 269 194 109 71 121 110 76 91 327 140 190
64%  62% 52% 74% 68% 60% 50% 69% 70% 73% 48% 59% 66% 66% 62% 66% 70% 68% 66% 64% 55% 67% 64% 64% 65%
NOT SO GOOD 331 286 133 191 171 160 75 112 107 230 98 87 184 57 203 124 74 44 88 80 53 66 217 112 130
45%  44%  39%  51% 49% 41%  33% 49% 55% 49%  38% 37% 50% 46%  A47%  42% 47% 42%  48%  46%  38% 49% 43% 51%  44%
POOR 139 117 47 86 64 75 39 46 30 112 26 51 62 25 67 70 36 27 33 30 23 25 110 28 60
19% 18%  14%  23% 18% 19% 17% 20%  15% 24% 10% 22% 17% 20% 15% 24% 23% 26% 18% 17% 17% 18% 22% 13% 21%
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 6 4 4 3 2 4 3 * 1 4 * 3 * 1 3 1 * 1 3 1 * 2 2 2 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * * 1% * 1% * 1% 1% * * 1% 2% 1% * 1% * 1% 1%
NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21. HAS PRESIDENT OBAMA HAD A POSITIVE IMPACT, NEGATIVE IMPACT, OR NO IMPACT ON THE GEORGIA ECONOMY?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmm o oo AVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=——--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-
LI-  —mm—mmmmmmm mmmommo—en RE-  IN-  —---------—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-
KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = ==——mmm—mmmmom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED
TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA  URBS METRO GA  GA  LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD
UNWEIGHTED BASE 805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231
TOTAL RESPONDENTS 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
POSITIVE IMPACT 260 232 239 18 105 155 164 13 57 69 186 87 135 35 143 113 13 20 45 94 49 52 199 57 104
35% 36% 69% 5%  30%  40%  72% 6%  29%  15% 72%  37% 36%  28%  33% 39% 8%  19%  24% 55%  35% 38%  39%  26%  35%
NEGATIVE IMPACT 258 235 16 235 139 119 13 139 72 235 22 63 152 42 163 91 87 44 73 42 49 51 168 89 102
35% 36% 5%  63%  40% 31% 5%  61% 37% 50% 8%  27%  41% 34%  38% 31% 56% 41% 40% 24% 35% 37% 33% 40%  35%
NO IMPACT 168 139 65 100 89 79 30 67 55 134 34 66 69 34 96 70 50 34 54 27 32 21 111 57 69
23%  22% 19%  27% 26% 20% 13%  29%  28% 29% 13%  28% 19%  27%  22% < 24%  32% 33% 29% 16% 23% 16% 22% 26% 23%
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 50 39 24 22 13 37 21 10 11 31 17 19 15 14 29 19 6 7 12 9 10 12 31 18 18
7% 6% 7% 6% 4% 9% 9% 4% 5% 7% 7% 8% 4%  12% 7% 7% 4% 7% 7% 5% 7% 9% 6% 8% 6%
NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22. HAS GOVERNOR NATHAN DEAL HAD A POSITIVE IMPACT, NEGATIVE IMPACT, OR NO IMPACT ON THE GEORGIA ECONOMY?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmm o oo AVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=——--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-
LI-  —mm—mmmmmmm mmmommo—en RE-  IN-  —---------—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-
KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = ==——mmm—mmmmom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED
TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA  URBS METRO GA  GA  LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD
UNWEIGHTED BASE 805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231
TOTAL RESPONDENTS 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
POSITIVE IMPACT 258 241 97 161 130 128 65 108 60 167 88 87 124 45 150 105 70 42 57 58 49 52 186 70 99
35% 37% 28%  43%  38% 33%  29%  AT7% 30% 36% 34%  37%  34% 36%  35% 36%  45%  40% 31% 34%  35% 38%  36% 32%  34%
NEGATIVE IMPACT 90 65 67 16 40 50 44 10 22 44 42 22 48 17 47 40 16 17 27 23 11 11 66 21 34
12%  10% 20% 4%  11% 13%  19% 4%  11% 9% 16% 9%  13% 14% 11% 14% 11% 16% 15% 13% 8% 8%  13% 9%  12%
NO IMPACT 255 229 120 129 129 126 71 69 89 168 86 64 148 42 161 90 52 35 67 64 52 36 159 96 92
35% 35% 35%  34%  37% 32%  31% 30%  45% 36% 33%  27%  40% 33%  37% 30%  34%  34% 36% 37%  38% 26% 31% 43%  32%
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 134 111 60 69 46 88 48 42 25 90 43 62 49 22 73 60 17 11 33 27 26 37 98 34 67
18% 17%  17% 18% 13% 22% 21% 18% 13% 19% 17% 26% 13% 17% 17% 20% 11% 11% 18% 16% 19% 27% 19% 16% 23%
NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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12 oct 2012
Q23. THERE'S BEEN A LOT OF DEBATE OVER PRESIDENT OBAMA'S AFFORDABLE CARE ACT, SOMETIMES CALLED OBAMACARE, WHICH SEEKS TO PROVIDE MORE PEOPLE WITH HEALTH INSURANCE.
DO YOU THINK HIS PLAN IS A GOOD IDEA OR A BAD IDEA?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE- —————————-mmmmmmmmmmmm oo HAVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ -------------———- RACE STANT AT- LESS SC-
LI- —---mmmmmmm mmmmmmmmm RE- IN- - AGE EMPLOYED EV- LANTA AT- SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO- HOOL -

KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON-  ——--mmmmm oo oo ANGE- NORTH EX- LANTA HEAST HWEST CO- LLEGE AGED
TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA URBS METRO GA GA LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

UNWEIGHTED BASE 805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231
TOTAL RESPONDENTS 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
GOOD IDEA 300 281 14 138 162 183 8 98 198 100 184 113 18 38 51 99 58 53 204 93 118

261 18 0 159 37
41%  40%  82% 4%  40%  41%  80% 8% 41% 21% 76% 43% 43% 30% 43% 38% 12% 37% 28% 57% 42% 39% 40% 42%  40%

BAD IDEA 330 302 7 315 166 164 7 195 93 312 16 100 163 65 206 121 120 55 110 57 53 54 214 115 133
45%  47% 2%  84%  48%  42% 3% 85% 48%  66% 6%  43% 44%  52% 4A8% 41% 77% 52% 60% 33% 38% 40% 42% 52%  46%

NO OPINION EITHER WAY 94 71 53 35 33 61 35 10 21 47 44 30 43 19 41 49 10 7 20 16 23 28 79 13 36
13% 11%  16% 9%  10% 16%  15% 5% 11%  10% 17% 13% 12%  15% 9%  17% 6% 7% 11% 9% 16% 21%  15% 6%  12%

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 13 12 3 11 9 5 3 6 2 13 1 4 5 4 1 12 8 5 2 * 5 1 13 * 5
2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% * 2% 1% 3% * 4% 5% 5% 1% * 4% * 3% * 2%

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292

THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24. PART OF THIS LAW WOULD PROVIDE HEALTH INSURANCE BY EXPANDING MEDICAID TO MANY LOW-INCOME UNINSURED GEORGIANS, SUCH AS SINGLE ADULTS WHOSE INCOMES ARE BELOW ABOUT $15K
THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT WOULD PAY THE ENTIRE COST OF THE EXPANSION FOR THE FIRST FEW YEARS AND AT LEAST 90 PERCENT AFTER THAT. THE STATE WOULD HAVE TO PAY THE REST OF THE
COST OF AN EXPANSION. SHOULD GEORGIA EXPAND MEDICAID OR NOT?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS

REGISTERED VOTERS

WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmmmm oo HAVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ —====-——=--o--oo RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-
LI-  —mm—mmmmmom mmmomoo—en RE-  IN-  —---------- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-
KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = —=——mmmmmmmmmmm o ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED

TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA URBS METRO GA GA LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

UNWEIGHTED BASE 805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231
TOTAL RESPONDENTS 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
YES, GEORGIA SHOULD 362 307 285 70 171 190 193 43 92 151 207 132 168 59 207 151 29 48 69 102 74 69 259 99 142
EXPAND MEDICAID 49%  48%  83% 19% 50% 49%  85% 19% 47% 32% 80% 56% 45% 47% 48% 51% 19% 46% 37% 59% 53% 51% 51% 45% 49%
NO, GEORGIA SHOULD NOT 328 298 42 277 162 166 25 165 95 288 38 93 182 51 202 120 116 52 102 56 61 58 214 112 140
EXPAND MEDICAID 44%  46%  12%  74% 47% 43% 11%  72%  48% 61%  15%  40% 49% 41% 47% 41% 75% 49%  55% 32% 43% 43% 42% 51% 48%
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 47 41 17 28 13 34 10 21 8 31 14 10 20 15 22 23 10 5 13 15 5 9 35 10 11
6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 9% 4% 9% 4% 7% 5% 4% 5%  12% 5% 8% 7% 5% 7% 9% 3% 7% 7% 4% 4%
NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292

THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS

UNWEIGHTED BASE
TOTAL RESPONDENTS

EXCELLENT/GOOD (NET)

EXCELLENT

GOOD

NOT SO GOOD/POOR (NET)

ONLY FAIR

POOR

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN
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Q25. IN GENERAL, HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE JOB PUBLIC SCHOOLS ARE DOING IN YOUR COMMUNITY?
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmmmm oo AVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=——--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-

LI-  —mm—mmmmmmm mmmommo—en RE-  IN-  —---------—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-

KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = ==——mmm—mmmmom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED

TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA  URBS METRO GA  GA  LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231

737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292

379 335 171 201 167 212 128 133 82 232 142 128 186 61 220 154 85 59 91 68 87 75 267 107 162
51% 52% 50% 54%  48% 54% 56% 58%  42%  49% 55%  55% 50%  49% 51% 52% 54% 56% 49% 40% 62% 55% 53% 49% 56%

103 95 46 56 45 58 32 44 22 71 32 37 51 16 66 37 21 14 33 17 17 23 65 39 55
14%  15% 13%  15% 13% 15%  14%  19% 11%  15% 12%  16% 14% 13% 15% 13% 13% 13% 18% 10% 12% 17% 13% 17% 19%

276 240 126 145 122 154 96 89 60 161 110 92 135 45 154 117 64 45 58 51 70 52 203 69 108
37% 37% 36%  39%  35% 39%  42% 39% 31% 34%  43%  39%  36% 36%  36%  40% 41%  43% 32%  29% 50% 38%  40% 31%  37%

342 297 165 167 171 170 96 91 110 229 110 103 175 61 201 135 69 44 87 101 52 58 231 107 129
46%  46%  48%  45%  50%  44%  42%  40% 56% < 49%  43% 44% 47% A49%  A7%  46%  44%  42%  47%  58%  38%  42%  4A5% 49%  44%

207 186 112 89 89 118 66 51 69 125 79 62 108 34 112 91 39 31 47 61 30 37 138 67 83
28%  29%  33% 24% 26%  30% 29%  22%  35% 27% 30% 27% 29% 27% 26% 31% 25% 29% 26% 36% 22% 27% 27% 30% 28%

135 111 53 78 83 52 29 40 41 103 31 40 67 27 89 44 29 13 39 39 22 20 94 41 46
18% 17%  15% 21%  24%  13% 13% 17% 21% 22% 12% 17% 18% 22% 21%  15% 19% 12% 21% 23% 16% 15% 18% 18% 16%

16 13 8 7 7 9 4 5 3 9 7 3 9 3 10 6 2 2 7 4 * 3 10 6 1

2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% *

737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

THIS TABLE



GEORGIA STATEWIDE POLL -- #5748
-- OCTOBER 2012

ABT SRBI INC.

Q26. SOME PEOPLE SAY THAT THE BEST WAY TO IMPROVE EDUCATION IN GEORGIA IS TO STRENGTHEN THE PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM. OTHERS SAY THE
ARENTS CHOICES OF WHERE TO SEND THEIR CHILDREN TO SCHOOL.
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS

UNWEIGHTED BASE
TOTAL RESPONDENTS

STRENGTHEN PUBLIC
SCHOOLS. OR

GIVE PARENTS MORE
CHOICE OF SCHOOLS

BOTH/NEITHER/OTHER

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN
THIS TABLE

HOW ABOUT YOU:

(READ OPTIONS 1,2)

REGISTERED VOTERS

12 o

Page 33

ct 2012

BEST WAY TO IMPROVE EDUCATION IS TO GIVE P

WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —==—mmmmmmm o mmmm ool oo HAVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ —-—---——-———-oo RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-
T RE-  IN-  ——-—-----—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-
KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON-  —=-——mmom—mmmmmoo oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED
TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO  LICAL GA URBS METRO GA  GA LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD
805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231
737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
370 325 214 150 164 206 145 102 91 227 140 136 174 58 214 151 62 59 71 85 72 84 251 117 153
50% 50% 62% 40% 47% 53% 64% 44% 47%  48%  54% 58% 47% 46% 50% 51% 40% 57% 38% 49%  52% 62% 49%  53%  52%
293 256 98 187 153 140 61 106 84 195 95 83 159 48 179 110 81 37 92 69 53 43 209 81 115
40%  40%  29%  50% 44%  36% 27% 46% 43% 41% 37% 35% 43% 38% 41% 37% 52% 35% 50% 40% 38% 31% 41% 37% 39%
52 47 23 27 23 30 14 17 16 36 16 14 29 10 32 20 10 9 16 14 11 3 34 18 19
7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 8% 8% 6% 6% 8% 8% 7% 7% 7% 8% 9% 8% 8% 2% 7% 8% 7%
21 17 9 10 6 15 8 5 4 11 8 2 8 10 6 14 3 i 6 6 3 6 15 5 5
3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 8% 1% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2%
737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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12 oct 2012
Q27. SHOULD THE STATE OF GEORGIA HAVE A SPECIAL STATE COMMISSION THAT HAS THE AUTHORITY TO APPROVE CHARTER SCHOOLS THAT HAVE NOT BEEN APPROVED BY LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS

REGISTERED VOTERS

WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmm o oo AVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=——--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-
LI-  —mm—mmmmmmm mmmommo—en RE-  IN-  —---------—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-
KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = ==——mmm—mmmmom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED

TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA URBS METRO GA GA LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

UNWEIGHTED BASE 805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231
TOTAL RESPONDENTS 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
YES 316 288 147 163 162 154 106 103 69 185 127 118 156 39 183 129 77 48 74 82 63 48 229 84 124
43%  45%  43%  44%  47%  39% 47%  45%  35% 39% 49% 50% 42% 31% 42% 44% 50% 45%  40%  48%  45%  36%  45% 38% 42%
NO 319 271 146 166 149 170 88 109 93 221 95 85 178 53 194 119 63 46 81 62 63 67 201 115 140

43%  42%  42%  44%  43%  43% 39% 47%  48% 47%  37% 36% 48% 42%  45%  40% 40% 43%  44%  36% 45%  50%  39% 52%  48%

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 102 87 51 46 36 67 34 17 33 64 36 32 35 33 54 46 16 12 29 29 13 20 80 21 28
14%  13%  15% 12% 10%  17%  15% 7%  17% 14%  14% 13% 10% 27% 13% 16% 10% 11% 16% 17% 9% 14% 16% 10%  10%

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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12 oct 2012
Q28. WHAT IS YOUR VIEW OF THE TEA PARTY POLITICAL MOVEMENT?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmm o oo AVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=-—--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-
LI-  —mm—mmmmmom mmmmmo—en RE-  IN-  —---------—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-
KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = —=——mmmmmmmmom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED
TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA  URBS METRO GA  GA  LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD
UNWEIGHTED BASE 805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231
TOTAL RESPONDENTS 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
SUPPORT (NET) 348 315 60 283 178 170 34 180 96 292 54 108 176 62 215 128 112 60 105 63 63 57 239 108 134
47%  49% 18%  76% 51%  44%  15% 79%  49%  62% 21%  46%  48% 50% 50% 43% 72%  57% 57% 36%  46%  42%  A7%  49%  46%
SUPPORT STRONGLY 99 90 13 86 54 45 7 68 13 83 15 22 49 27 53 45 38 14 25 19 15 25 65 33 35
13%  14% 4%  23%  16% 11% 3% 30% 7% 18% 6% 10%  13% 22% 12% 15% 24% 14% 14% 11% 11% 18% 13% 15% 12%
SUPPORT SOMEWHAT 250 226 48 197 124 126 27 112 82 209 39 86 127 35 162 83 75 45 80 44 48 32 174 74 99
34% 35% 14% 53%  36% 329%  12%  49% @ 42% @ 44% 15%  37% 34% 28% 38%  28% 48% 43%  43%  25%  35% 24%  34% 34%  34%
OPPOSE (NET) 295 261 234 54 134 161 164 31 67 127 164 90 154 47 160 131 30 32 53 95 62 53 196 95 122
40% 40% 68% 14% 39% 41% 72% 13% 35% 27% 63% 38% 42% 38% 37% 44% 19% 30% 29% 55% 44%  39% 39% 43% 42%
OPPOSE SOMEWHAT 125 101 84 39 49 76 51 17 34 59 63 41 64 17 70 52 15 11 12 36 32 35 88 34 69
17%  16%  24% 10%  14%  20%  22% 7% 17%  13% 24% 18% 17% 14% 16% 18% 10%  10% 7% 2%  23% 26% 17%  15% @ 24%
OPPOSE STRONGLY 169 159 150 14 85 84 113 13 34 67 101 49 90 30 90 79 15 21 41 59 30 18 108 61 53
23%  25%  43% 4%  25%  22%  50% 6% 17% 14%  39% 21%  24% 24% < 21% 27% 10% 20% 22% 34% 22% 13% 21% 28% 18%
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 94 70 50 38 34 60 29 19 32 51 41 36 40 16 56 36 13 14 27 15 14 25 74 18 36
13%  11% 15%  10%  10% 15%  13% 8% 16%  11% 16%  15% 11%  13% 13%  12% 8% 13%  15% 8% 10% 19%  14% 8%  12%
NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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12 oct 2012
F1. GENERALLY SPEAKING, DO YOU USUALLY THINK OF YOURSELF AS...?
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —m=mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo HAVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=-—--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-

LI-  —mmmmmmmmom mmmmmo—en RE-  IN-  —---------- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-

KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = —=——mmmmmmmmmmm o ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED

TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA  URBS METRO GA  GA  LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

UNWEIGHTED BASE 805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231

TOTAL RESPONDENTS 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292

DEMOCRAT 228 207 209 14 82 146 228 - - 77 150 60 130 37 123 104 17 23 34 86 49 36 161 67 77
31%  32%  61% 4%  24%  37% 100% - 16%  58% 26% 35% 30% 29% 35% 11% 22% 18% 50% 35% 27% 32% 30% 26%

REPUBLICAN 229 212 12 215 117 112 - 229 - 203 26 81 111 37 146 82 86 41 69 35 47 38 155 74 97
31%  33% 4%  57%  34%  29% 100% - 43%  10% 35% 30% 29% 34% 28% 55% 39% 37% 20% 34% 28% 31% 33% 33%

INDEPENDENT 195 163 87 101 109 86 - - 195 141 54 67 92 36 119 74 37 29 62 36 29 39 128 67 79
27%  25% 25%  27%  32% @ 22% - - 100% 30% 21%  28%  25%  29%  28% < 25%  24%  28% 33% 21%  21%  29% @ 25% 30%  27%

SOMETHING ELSE 63 50 22 38 30 33 - - - 42 18 17 32 12 34 24 14 11 18 15 9 10 48 12 30
9% 8% 6%  10% 9% 8% - - - 9% 7% 7% 9%  10% 8% 8% 9%  10%  10% 9% 6% 8% 9% 6%  10%

DK/NO OPINION 16 11 10 6 7 9 - - - 6 10 10 5 2 8 9 1 - - 1 4 11 15 1 9
2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% - - - 1% 4% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% * - - * 3% 8% 3% 1% 3%

NA/REFUSED 5 1 4 1 1 5 - - - 1 - - 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 - 1 1 1 - -

l% * l% * kS 1% - - - * - - * * * * * 2 % 1% - ¥ l% * - -

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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12 oct 2012
F2. DO YOU LEAN MORE TOWARDS THE...?
BASE: NON-DEMOCRATS/REPUBLICANS
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmm oo AVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=-—--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-
LI-  —mm—mmmmmmm mmmommo—en RE-  IN-  —---------—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-
KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = ==——mmmmmmmmmom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED

TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA URBS METRO GA GA LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

UNWEIGHTED BASE 305 253 108 181 164 141 - - 225 224 73 50 151 99 156 141 80 54 76 67 45 63 159 141 85

TOTAL RESPONDENTS 280 226 123 146 147 133 - - 195 190 8 93 129 51 162 108 53 42 81 53 43 62 193 81 118

DEMOCRATIC PARTY 86 63 81 349 37 - - 72 3 49 40 3 10 60 26 4 11 28 21 11 15 59 27 49
31%  28% 66% 2% 33% 28% - - 37%  19% 60% 43% 28% 19% 37% 24% 7% 26% 34% 39% 27% 25% 30% 34%  42%

REPUBLICAN PARTY 121 110 5 113 66 54 - - 87 109 10 33 56 30 62 56 41 16 42 22 17 24 80 39 38
43% 49% A% 77%  45%  A1% - - 45% S7%  12% 35% 43%  59% 38% 52% 78% 39% 51% 41% 39% 40%  42%  48%  32%

NEITHER 63 49 32 24 28 35 - - 34 39 22 17 35 10 36 23 5013 9 10 14 16 48 13 27
22% 22% 26% 16% 19%  26% - - 18% 20% 27% 18% 27% 19% 22% 21% 10% 31% 11% 18% 33% 27% 25% 16%  23%

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 6 3 1 6 4 2 - - 2 6 1 3 2 1 4 2 2 - 1 1 * 4 5 2 4
2% 1% x a% 3% 2% - - % 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% - % 2% 1% 7% 2% 2% 4%

NA/REFUSED 5 1 4 - - 5 - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 12 2 - - 1 1 - -

2% 3% - - a% - - - * - - * - - % 1% 4% 2% - - % x - -

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 280 226 123 146 147 133 - - 195 190 82 93 129 51 162 108 53 42 81 53 43 62 193 81 118
THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



GEORGIA STATEWIDE POLL -- #5748
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BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS

UNWEIGHTED BASE
TOTAL RESPONDENTS

LIBERAL (NET

VERY LIBERAL

SOMEWHAT LIBERAL

MODERATE

CONSERVATIVE (NET)

SOMEWHAT CONSERVATIVE

VERY CONSERVATIVE
DON'T THINK IN THOSE
TERMS

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN
THIS TABLE

Page 38

12 oct 2012
F3. WOULD YOU SAY YOUR VIEWS ON MOST POLITICAL MATTERS ARE...?
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmm oo oo AVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=——--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-

LI-  —mm—mmmmmmm mmmommo—en RE-  IN-  —---------—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-

KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = ==——mmm—mmmmom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED

TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA  URBS METRO GA  GA  LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231

737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292

145 123 114 28 51 95 75 20 32 74 71 60 65 20 96 49 14 20 21 48 27 30 91 55 64
20%  19% 33% 7%  15%  24%  33% 9%  16%  16% 27%  26%  18%  16%  22%  17% 9% 19% 11%  28% 19% 22% 18%  25%  22%

46 42 42 3 18 28 28 3 7 20 26 16 24 6 28 18 2 5 2 24 6 9 29 16 18
6% 7% 12% 1% 5% 7% 12% 2% 3% 4% 10% 7% 6% 5% 7% 6% 1% 5% 1%  14% 4% 7% 6% 7% 6%

100 81 72 25 33 67 47 16 25 54 45 44 41 14 68 31 11 15 19 24 21 21 61 38 46
14%  12% 21% 7% 10% 17%  21% 7%  13%  12% 17%  19% 11% 11%  16% 11% 7% 14%  10%  14%  15% 15% 12% 17%  16%

197 167 106 85 96 101 64 39 80 114 83 81 88 29 120 75 16 27 68 34 44 25 134 63 81
27%  26%  31%  23% 28% 26% 28% 17% 41%  24%  32%  35% 24% 23% 28% 26% 10% 25% 37% 19% 32% 18% 26% 29% 28%

362 335 101 256 190 172 76 168 77 272 90 89 206 67 206 153 125 56 89 85 63 69 261 101 140
49%  52% 29% 68% 55% 44%  34% 73% 39% 58% 35% 38% 56% 53% 48% 52% 80% 53% 48% 49% 46% 51% 51% 46%  48%

214 201 68 142 105 109 51 83 59 156 58 53 124 37 127 85 62 28 69 52 34 31 158 57 88
29%  31%  20%  38% 30% 28% 22% 36% 30% 33% 23% 23% 34% 30% 30% 29% 40% 26% 37% 30% 25% 23% 31% 26% 30%

148 135 33 114 84 63 25 84 18 116 31 36 82 29 79 68 63 28 20 32 29 38 103 45 52
20%  21% 10%  30%  24% 16%  11% 37% 9%  25% 129%  15%  22%  23% 18% 23% 4l% 27% 11% 19% 21% 28% 20% 20% < 18%

13 10 9 2 7 6 4 1 6 7 6 4 6 3 7 6 1 1 3 4 * 4 11 2 5
2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% * 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%

19 11 14 3 2 17 9 2 - 3 10 - 5 7 1 11 1 2 3 3 5 8 12 - 2
3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 4% 4% 1% - 1% 4% - 1% 6% * 4% * 2% 1% 1% 3% 6% 2% - 1%

737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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ABT SRBI INC. -- OCTOBER 2012

12 oct 2012
F14. IN ORDER TO VOTE, THE STATE OF GEORGIA REQUIRES ALL VOTERS TO PRESENT A GOVERNMENT ISSUED PHOTO ID AT ANY POLLING PLACE. ACCEPTABLE FORMS OF ID INCLUDE: A DRIVER'S
LICENSE, AN ID CARD ISSUED BY THE STATE OF GEORGIA OR THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT, A FREE VOTER ID CARD, A U.S. PASSPORT, A MILITARY ID CARD, OR A TRIBAL PHOTO ID.
DO YOU HAVE AN ACCEPTABLE FORM OF PHOTO IDENTIFICATION?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS

REGISTERED VOTERS

WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmm o oo HAVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ —====-——=-—o--oo RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-
LI-  —mm—mmmmmom mmmomoo—en RE-  IN-  —---------- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-
KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = —=——mmmmmmmmmmm o ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED

TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA URBS METRO GA GA LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

UNWEIGHTED BASE 805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231
TOTAL RESPONDENTS 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
YES 728 645 339 373 343 384 227 229 194 469 257 235 368 124 430 293 155 103 182 172 139 131 507 220 292
99% 100% 99% 100% 99%  98% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 98% 99% 100% 100% 97% 100% 100% 100%
NO 3 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 1 2 - 2 1 1 2 1 - 1 * 1 - 2 * 1
* * * - * * * _ 1% * 1% _ * 1% * 1% * - 1% * * _ * * *
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 7 - 4 1 1 6 - - - - - - - - - - - 2 1 - - 4 - - -
1% - 1% * * 1% - - - - - - - - - - - 2% 1% - - 3% - - -
NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292

THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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12 oct 2012
F4. WHAT WAS THE LAST GRADE OF SCHOOL YOU COMPLETED?
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmm o mmm oo HAVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=-—-——-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-

LI-  —mmmmmmmmom mmmmmo—en RE-  IN-  —---------- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-

KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = —=——mmmmmmmmmmm o ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED

TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA  URBS METRO GA  GA LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

UNWEIGHTED BASE 805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231

TOTAL RESPONDENTS 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292

H.S. OR LESS (NET) 60 47 43 15 33 28 33 5 9 27 33 8 36 16 12 48 5 5 6 18 15 16 60 - 19
8% 7% 13% 4% 9% 7%  15% 2% 5% 6%  13% 3% 10%  13% 3%  16% 3% 4% 3%  11% 11% 11%  12% - 7%

8TH GRADE OR LESS 10 7 4 5 7 3 2 2 2 6 4 3 2 6 4 7 - 1 2 1 2 5 10 - 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 5% 1% 2% - 1% 1% * 1% 3% 2% - 1%

SOME HIGH SCHOOL 50 40 39 9 26 24 31 4 7 21 28 5 34 10 8 41 5 3 4 18 14 11 50 - 16
7% 6% 11% 2% 7% 6%  14% 2% 4% 5% 11% 2% 9% 8% 2% 14% 3% 3% 2%  10%  10% 8%  10% - 6%

H.S. GRAD/SOME COLLEGE 449 398 197 242 208 241 127 150 119 287 161 161 208 81 253 193 98 72 108 97 87 85 449 - 185
(NET) 61%  62% 57%  65% 60%  62% 56%  65% 61% 61% 62%  68% 56%  64% 59% 66% 63% 69% 58% 56%  62% 62% 88% - 63%

GRADUATED HIGH SCHOOL 248 215 108 137 112 137 82 77 70 162 86 85 107 56 126 121 51 36 62 41 54 56 248 - 89
34% 33% 31%  37%  32% 35%  36% 34% 36% 34% 33%  36% 29%  45% 29% 41% 33%  34% 33%  24%  39% 41% @ 49% - 31%

SOME COLLEGE 200 183 90 105 96 104 46 73 49 125 75 76 100 25 127 72 46 36 46 56 33 29 200 - 96
27%  28%  26%  28% 28% 27% 20% < 32%  25% < 27% 29%  32% 27% 20% 29% 25% 30% 35% 25% 33% 24% 21% 39% - 33%

COLLEGE GRAD OR HIGHER 221 201 99 116 104 117 67 74 67 155 65 66 126 28 166 53 52 27 69 57 37 31 - 221 88
(NET) 30% 31%  29% 31%  30%  30% 29% 32% 34% 33% 25% 28% 34% 22% 39% 18% 34% 25% 37% 33% 26% 23% - 100%  30%

GRADUATED COLLEGE 148 134 69 75 68 80 44 46 48 99 48 57 75 15 116 30 33 14 47 38 26 23 - 148 63
20%  21%  20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% < 25% 21% 19% < 24% 20% < 12% 27% 10% 21% 13% 26% 22% 18% 17% - 67%  22%

POST- GRADUATE 73 66 31 41 36 37 22 27 19 56 16 9 52 12 50 23 20 13 22 19 11 8 - 73 25
10%  10% 9%  11%  10% 9%  10%  12%  10%  12% 6% 4%  14%  10%  12% 8% 13% 12% 12% 11% 8% 6% - 33% 9%

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 7 * 4 1 1 6 * - * * - * * * 2 1 * 4 - - -

1% * 1% * * 1% * - * * - * * * 2% 1% * 3% - - -

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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F5/F5A. WHAT IS YOUR AGE?/COULD YOU PLEASE TELL ME IF YOU ARE BETWEEN THE AGES OF...
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo HAVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=-—-——-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-

LI-  —mmmmmmmmom mmmmmo—en RE-  IN-  —---------- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-

KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = —=——mmmmmmmmmmm o ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED

TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA  URBS METRO GA  GA  LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

UNWEIGHTED BASE 805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231

TOTAL RESPONDENTS 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292

18-29 115 103 50 65 53 62 30 42 30 57 58 115 - - 79 36 14 20 22 11 26 35 87 28 57
16% 16%  15% 17% 15% 16% 13% 18%  15% 12% 22% 49% - - 18%  12% 9%  19%  12% 7% 19%  26%  17%  13% @ 19%

30-39 119 102 59 58 61 59 30 39 37 79 40 119 - - 99 21 19 14 41 21 19 24 81 38 86
16% 16% 17% 16%  18%  15% 13% 17% 19% 17% 16% 51% - - 23% 7% 12%  13%  22% 12%  14% 17% 16% 17% 29%

40-49 162 145 81 77 77 85 52 48 42 98 63 - 162 - 130 29 25 25 38 51 33 15 97 65 100
22%  22% 24%  21%  22%  22% @ 23% 21% 21% @ 21% 24% - 44% - 30% 10%  16%  23% 21% 30%  24% 11%  19% 29%  34%

50-64 208 186 103 97 100 108 78 63 50 134 74 - 208 - 107 100 52 25 46 62 37 38 146 61 35
28%  29% 30%  26%  29%  28% < 34% 28% 26%  29% 28% - 56% - 25% 34%  33%  23%  25% 36%  27%  28% 29% @ 28% 12%

65 OR OLDER 125 109 47 76 54 71 37 37 36 101 24 - - 125 16 109 46 20 36 27 23 19 97 28 14
17%  17% 14%  20%  16% 18% 16%  16%  19%  22% 9% - - 100% 4% 37%  30% 19% 20% 15% 17% 14% 19% 13% 5%

REFUSED 7 * 4 2 1 6 - * - * - - - - - - - 2 1 * - 4 - * -

l% * l% * kS 2 % - * - * - - - - - - - 2 % 1% * - 3% - * -

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



GEORGIA STATEWIDE POLL -- #5748
ABT SRBI INC. -- OCTOBER 2012

Page 42

12 oct 2012
F6. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF A CATHOLIC, PROTESTANT, MORMON, GREEK OR RUSSIAN ORTHODOX, JEWISH, MUSLIM, ATHEIST, AGNOSTIC, OR SOMETHING ELSE?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmm o oo AVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=——--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-
LI-  —mm—mmmmmmm mmmommo—en RE-  IN-  —---------—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-
KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = ==——mmm—mmmmom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED
TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA  URBS METRO GA  GA  LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD
UNWEIGHTED BASE 805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231
TOTAL RESPONDENTS 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
CHRISTIAN (NET) 365 337 143 218 171 194 100 139 92 261 104 95 187 83 204 161 156 61 109 83 60 52 219 146 135
50% 52%  41% 58%  49% 50% 44%  61%  47% 55%  40%  41% 50% 66%  47% 55% 100%  58% 59%  48%  43% 38% 43%  66%  46%
CATHOLIC 73 68 37 36 31 42 26 26 13 38 35 28 32 13 48 25 - 11 25 15 9 13 44 29 35
10%  10% 11%  10% 9% 11%  11%  11% 7% 8% 14%  12% 9% 11%  11% 9% - 10%  13% 9% 6%  10% 9%  13% 12%
PROTESTANT 281 259 101 176 135 146 74 109 73 212 69 63 150 68 151 130 156 49 78 66 50 39 169 112 95
38%  40% 29%  47%  39% 37%  32%  48% 37%  45% 27%  27%  41% 54%  35%  44% 100% 47%  42% 38%  36% 29%  33% 51%  32%
MORMON 8 8 2 6 2 6 - 3 5 8 - 4 3 1 3 5 - 1 4 2 1 - 4 4 5
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 2% 2% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 2%
GREEK OR RUSSIAN 3 3 3 1 3 - - - 1 3 - 1 2 - 3 1 - - 3 - 1 - 2 1 -
ORTHODOX * * 1% * 1% - - - 1% 1% - 1% * 1% * - - 1% - * - * * -
JEWISH 9 6 3 5 4 5 2 2 3 9 - - 7 2 5 2 - - 5 4 1 * 4 5 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% - - 2% 2% 1% 1% - - 2% 2% * * 1% 2% 1%
MUSLIM 1 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - 1 -
* * * - kS - - - * - * - - 1% - - - % - - - * -
ATHEIST 7 5 7 - 3 5 7 - - 7 - 5 3 * 6 2 - - * 2 3 1 2 6 -
1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 3% - - 2% - 2% 1% * 1% 1% - - * 1% 2% 1% * 3% -
AGNOSTIC 14 14 6 6 12 2 3 5 6 13 1 8 4 2 5 9 - 2 4 2 6 1 9 5 4
2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% * 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% - 1% 2% 1% 4% * 2% 2% 1%
SOMETHING ELSE 318 270 166 143 144 174 106 81 93 178 139 118 166 34 201 115 41 62 76 66 74 263 55 147
43%  42%  48%  38%  42%  4A5%  47%  35%  47%  38%  54%  51%  45%  27%  A7%  39% 39%  34%  44%  47%  55%  52%  25%  50%
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 22 12 18 2 11 11 9 3 1 2 14 8 4 3 9 6 - 2 4 6 3 7 13 3 4
3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1% * * 5% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2%
NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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F7. DO YOU CONSIDER YOURSELF AN EVANGELICAL OR BORN-AGAIN CHRISTIAN?
BASE: CHRISTIAN/REFUSED/OTHER RELIGION REGISTERED VOTERS
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmm o oo AVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=——--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-
LI-  —mm—mmmmmmm mmmommo—en RE-  IN-  —---------—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-
KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = ==——mmm—mmmmom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED
TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA  URBS METRO GA  GA  LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD
UNWEIGHTED BASE 759 665 305 430 347 412 217 255 211 528 218 118 397 238 400 349 212 121 173 174 145 146 397 354 223
TOTAL RESPONDENTS 705 619 327 363 326 379 215 223 186 441 257 222 356 120 414 282 156 104 175 165 129 133 495 204 286
YES 465 417 216 239 194 272 147 151 113 282 182 124 257 84 250 214 156 82 97 104 98 85 357 108 190
66%  67% 66%  66% 59% 72%  68% 68% 61%  64% 71%  56% 72% 70% 60% 76% 100%  79% 56% 63% 76% 64% 72% 53%  67%
NO 213 183 100 110 122 91 60 66 69 145 68 90 92 31 150 63 - 20 72 56 25 41 123 90 91
30% 30% 31%  30%  38%  24% @ 28% @ 29% 37% 33% 27%  40%  26%  26%  36%  22% - 19%  41% 34%  19%  31%  25% 44%  32%
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 27 19 11 14 10 17 8 6 4 13 6 8 7 4 14 5 - 2 6 5 6 7 14 6 5
4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 5% 6% 3% 3% 2%
NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 705 619 327 363 326 379 215 223 186 441 257 222 356 120 414 282 156 104 175 165 129 133 495 204 286
THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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12 oct 2012
F8. JUST FOR CLASSIFICATION PURPOSES, ARE YOU OF HISPANIC ORIGIN OR DESCENT?

REGISTERED VOTERS

WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmm o oo HAVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=-—--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-

LI-  —mmmmmmmmom mmmmmo—en RE-  IN-  —---------- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-

KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = —=——mmmmmmmmmmm o ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED

TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA  URBS METRO GA  GA  LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

UNWEIGHTED BASE 805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231
TOTAL RESPONDENTS 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
YES 36 34 16 19 10 26 8 14 8 4 32 23 10 3 20 16 - 10 4 4 12 8 31 5 14
5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 7% 3% 6% 4% 1% 12%  10% 3% 2% 5% 5% - 9% 2% 2% 8% 6% 6% 2% 5%

NO 692 610 322 354 334 357 218 216 187 466 225 211 359 122 410 277 156 94 180 169 127 123 476 215 277
94%  94%  93% 95% 97% 91% 96% 94% 96% 99% 87% 90% 97% 97% 95% 94% 100% 89% 97% 98% 91% 91%  94% 97%  95%

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 9 2 6 1 1 7 2 - * - 2 * 1 1 1 1 - 2 1 * 1 5 1 1 1
1% * 2% * kS 2 % 1% - * - 1% * * * * - 2 % 1% * 1% 4% * * *

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292

THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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12 oct 2012
F9. WHAT IS YOUR RACE? ARE YOU WHITE, BLACK, ASIAN, OR SOMETHING ELSE?
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo HAVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=-—-——-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-
LI-  —mmmmmmmmom mmmmmo—en RE-  IN-  —---------- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-

KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON-  ——-—mmmmm oo oo ANGE- NORTH EX- LANTA HEAST HWEST CO- LLEGE AGED
TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA URBS METRO GA GA LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

UNWEIGHTED BASE 805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231

TOTAL RESPONDENTS 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292

WHITE 470 419 112 349 242 228 77 203 141 470 - 136 232 101 276 190 156 82 142 89 86 72 315 155 179
64%  65% 32% 93% 70% 58% 34% 89% 72% 100% - 58% 63% 81% 64% 65% 100% 78% 77% 51% 62% 53% 62% 70% 61%

BLACK 218 188 211 2 86 132 143 10 40 - 218 77 120 21 124 94 - 13 31 75 42 56 166 51 100
30%  29%  61% 1%  25% 34% 63% 4%  20% - 84%  33% 32% 17% 29%  32% - 12%  17%  43% 30% 42%  33% 23% 34%

ASIAN 2 2 2 * 2 * 1 * 1 - 2 * 1 1 2 1 - - 1 1 * * * 2 *

* * 1% * 1% * * * 1% _ 1% * * 1% * * - - 1% * * * * 1% *

HISPANIC 7 7 1 7 * 7 1 2 5 - 7 7 1 - 2 5 - - 1 * 5 2 7 * 2
1% 1% * 2% * 2% * 1% 3% - 3% 3% * - 1% 2% - - * * 4% 1% 1% * 1%

OTHER 31 28 14 15 14 18 7 15 8 - 31 15 15 1 26 4 - 9 8 8 5 1 20 11 10
4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% - 12% 6% 4% 1% 6% 2% - 8% 4% 5% 4% 1% 4% 5% 4%

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 8 1 5 2 2 6 1 - * - - * 1 * 1 * - 2 1 * 4 * 1 *

1% * 1% * 1% 2% * - * - - * * * * * - 2% 1% * % 3% * * *

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292

THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



GEORGIA STATEWIDE POLL -- #5748
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BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS

UNWEIGHTED BASE
TOTAL RESPONDENTS

EMPLOYED FULL TIME
EMPLOYED PART TIME
UNEMPLOYED AND LOOKING

FOR WORK

NOT EMPLOYED AND NOT
LOOKING FOR WORK
STUDENT

RETIRED

NO ANSWER/DON'T KNOW

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN

Page 46

12 oct 2012
F13. ARE YOU EMPLOYED FULL TIME, PART TIME, UNEMPLOYED BUT LOOKING FOR WORK, NOT EMPLOYED AND NOT LOOKING FOR WORK, A STUDENT, OR RETIRED?
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmm o oo AVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=——--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-

LI-  —mm—mmmmmmm mmmommo—en RE-  IN-  —---------—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-

KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = ==——mmm—mmmmom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED

TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA  URBS METRO GA  GA  LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231

737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292

361 331 173 180 207 154 105 120 101 230 131 150 202 10 361 - 69 57 95 83 62 65 214 147 170
49% 51% 50%  48%  60% 39%  46% 52% 52%  49% 50%  64% 55% 8%  84% - 44%  54% 52%  48%  44%  48% 42%  67% 58%

70 55 28 40 19 51 19 26 18 46 23 28 36 6 70 - 9 12 20 16 10 12 51 19 37
9% 9% 8%  11% 5% 13% 8%  11% 9%  10% 9%  12%  10% 5%  16% - 6% 11% 11% 9% 7% 9%  10% 9%  13%

45 45 26 19 10 36 18 5 12 19 27 21 24 * - 45 3 3 5 14 12 11 38 7 24
6% 7% 8% 5% 3% 9% 8% 2% 6% 4% 10% 9% 7% * - 15% 2% 3% 3% 8% 9% 8% 8% 3% 8%

44 29 21 21 9 35 19 13 11 24 20 10 32 2 - 44 9 1 10 9 15 9 36 8 18
6% 4% 6% 6% 3% 9% 8% 6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 9% 2% - 15% 5% 1% 5% 5%  10% 7% 7% 4% 6%

25 24 13 13 14 11 2 10 8 14 11 22 3 - - 25 6 2 5 4 8 6 23 2 15
3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 5% 4% 3% 4% 9% 1% - - 9% 4% 2% 3% 2% 6% 4% 5% 1% 5%

180 159 79 96 84 96 65 54 44 133 47 4 69 106 - 180 61 28 45 46 33 28 143 36 26
24%  25%  23%  26%  24%  25% 28% 24% 22% 28% 18% 2% 19%  85% - 61%  39% 27% 24% 27% 23% 21% 28%  16% 9%

11 2 4 6 3 9 * 1 1 3 1 - 4 * - - - 2 4 * * 4 3 1 1

2% * 1% 2% 1% 2% * 1% 1% * - 1% * - - - 2% 2% * 3% 1% 1% *

737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

THIS TABLE
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F10. FINALLY, JUST FOR CLASSIFICATION PURPOSES, WAS YOUR TOTAL FAMILY INCOME BEFORE TAXES LAST YEAR:(READ LIST. PROBE: YOUR BEST ESTIMATE IS FINE.)
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmmmm oo AVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=——--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-
LI-  —mm—mmmmmmm mmmommo—en RE-  IN-  —---------—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-
KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = ==——mmm—mmmmom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED
TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA  URBS METRO GA  GA  LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD
UNWEIGHTED BASE 805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231
TOTAL RESPONDENTS 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
UNDER $75,000 (NET) 448 389 231 208 196 253 151 127 126 264 184 145 211 92 235 210 96 74 102 98 82 92 362 86 163
61%  60% 67% 55% 57%  65%  67% 55%  64% 56% 71%  62% 57%  74% 55% 71%  62%  70% 55% 57% 59% 68% 71% 39% 56%
LESS THAN $20,000 122 97 80 39 42 80 56 30 17 45 77 40 56 26 45 76 19 11 27 28 30 25 117 4 46
16%  15% 23%  10%  12%  20% 24%  13% 9%  10% 30% 17%  15% 20%  10% 26% 12% 11% 15% 16% 21% 19% 23% 2% 16%
$20,000 TO JUST UNDER 103 95 43 59 43 60 36 33 24 64 38 36 44 23 46 55 24 21 18 19 17 28 86 16 28
$35,000 14%  15% 13%  16%  13% 15%  16%  14% 13%  14% 15%  16% 12% 18% 11%  19% 15% 20% 10% 11% 12% 21% 17% 7% 10%
$35,000 TO JUST UNDER 105 96 47 57 51 54 27 36 37 73 32 32 48 25 64 41 30 16 25 30 11 23 77 28 36
$50,000 14%  15%  14%  15% 15% 14% 12% 16% 19% 16% 12% 14% 13% 20% 15% 14% 20% 15% 14% 17% 8% 17%  15%  13%  12%
$50,000 TO JUST UNDER 118 101 60 53 59 60 32 28 47 82 36 37 63 18 80 38 23 25 32 22 23 16 81 37 53
$75,000 16%  16% 17%  14%  17% 15%  14%  12%  24%  17% 14%  16% 17%  15% 19%  13%  15% 24% 17% 13% 17% 12% 16% 17% 18%
$75,000 OR MORE (NET) 224 208 88 132 124 99 56 86 62 165 58 67 137 19 169 55 50 28 68 63 41 24 101 123 105
30%  32%  25%  35% 36%  25%  25% 38% 32% 35% 23% 29% 37% 16% 39% 19% 32% 26% 37% 36% 30% 18% 20% 56%  36%
$75,000 TO JUST UNDER 94 86 40 52 54 40 25 28 30 67 27 34 50 11 66 28 21 16 26 21 22 9 57 37 40
$100,000 13%  13% 12%  14%  16% 10%  11%  12%  15%  14% 10%  14%  13% 9%  15% 10% 13% 15% 14% 12%  16% 7% 11%  17% @ 14%
$100,000 TO JUST 74 72 25 49 38 37 15 37 17 55 19 23 47 4 62 12 17 6 30 14 14 10 32 42 44
UNDER $150,000 10%  11% 7%  13%  11% 9% 6%  16% 9%  12% 7%  10%  13% 4% 14% 4%  11% 6%  16% 8%  10% 8% 6%  19%  15%
$150,000 OR MORE 55 50 22 31 33 22 16 21 15 43 12 10 41 4 41 14 13 6 12 27 5 5 12 43 21
8% 8% 6% 8%  10% 6% 7% 9% 8% 9% 5% 4%  11% 3%  10% 5% 8% 6% 7%  16% 4% 4% 2% 20% 7%
DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 65 48 26 35 26 39 20 17 8 41 17 22 22 13 27 30 9 4 14 12 16 19 46 12 24
9% 7% 7% 9% 7%  10% 9% 7% 4% 9% 6% 9% 6%  11% 6%  10% 6% 4% 8% 7%  12%  14% 9% 6% 8%
NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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12 oct 2012
F11. ARE THERE ANY SCHOOL-AGE CHILDREN IN YOUR HOUSEHOLD?
BASE: REGISTERED VOTERS
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmm oo oo AVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=——--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-
LI-  —mm—mmmmmom mmmmmo—en RE-  IN-  —---------—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-
KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = ==——mmm—mmmmom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED

TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA URBS METRO GA GA LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

UNWEIGHTED BASE 805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231

TOTAL RESPONDENTS 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292

YES 292 253 142 143 123 170 77 97 79 179 113 143 135 14 208 84 48 44 74 49 53 72 204 88 292
40%  39% 41%  38% 35% 43% 34% 42% 40% 38% 44% 61% 37% 11% 48%  28% 31% 42% 40% 29% 38% 53% 40% 40% 100%

NO 437 392 199 229 222 215 150 131 116 290 146 92 234 111 223 211 107 59 109 124 86 59 304 132 -

59% 61% 58% 61% 64% 55% 66% 57% 60% 62% 56% 39% 63% 89% 52% 72% 69% 56% 59% 71% 62% 44% 60%  60% -

DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER 8 1 4 2 1 6 * 1 - 1 - - 1 - * * * 2 1 - * 4 1 * -

1% * 1% 1% kS 2 % * * - * - - ¥ - ¥ ¥ * 2 % 1% - ¥ 3% ¥ * -

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292

THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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UNWEIGHTED BASE
TOTAL RESPONDENTS
1

2 OR MORE (NET)

8 OR MORE

NA/REFUSED

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN
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12 oct 2012
HH1. INCLUDING YOURSELF, HOW MANY ADULTS AGE 18 AND OLDER LIVE IN YOUR HOUSEHOLD?
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE- === mmmmmmmmm oo oo HAVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ —------—--—m-omoo RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-

LI-  —-mmmmmmmmo mmmmmm oo RE-  IN-  —--------—o AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-

KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON-  =———mmmmmmooom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED

TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA  URBS METRO GA  GA  LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

805 706 336 443 377 428 240 260 225 571 221 127 422 250 427 367 212 124 186 188 157 150 411 386 231

737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292

125 111 79 45 57 68 54 21 40 66 59 54 48 23 66 59 20 12 25 33 33 21 93 32 30
17%  17%  23% 12% 16%  17%  24% 9% 21%  14%  23% 23% 13% 18%  15% 20% 13% 11% 14% 19% 24% 16% 18% 14%  10%

601 530 261 325 285 315 173 206 153 401 199 180 319 102 363 234 135 91 156 139 106 110 413 188 263
81% 82% 76% 87% 83% 81% 76% 90% 78% 85% 77% 77% 86% 81% 84% 80% 87% 86% 85% 80% 76% 81% 81% 85% 90%

426 374 171 245 205 221 108 161 111 299 126 147 198 81 252 172 98 72 112 90 68 84 286 140 187
58% 58% 50%  65% 59% 56%  48%  70% 57%  64%  49%  63% 53%  65% 58% 58% 63% 68% 61% 52% 49% 62% 56% 63% 64%

134 120 71 60 61 73 58 35 27 77 56 25 89 20 87 47 23 15 38 34 33 14 103 31 59
18%  19% 21%  16%  18% 19%  25%  15% 14%  16% 22%  11%  24%  16%  20% 16%  15%  14% 20% 20%  24% 10% 20% 14% 20%

30 25 10 18 15 14 4 10 9 19 10 4 25 * 14 14 12 3 5 8 2 11 18 11 13
4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 7% * 3% 5% 8% 3% 3% 5% 1% 8% 4% 5% 5%

9 9 7 2 2 7 3 2 5 3 6 3 5 - 8 1 2 1 1 7 * - 3 6 3
1% 1% 2% 1% * 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 2% * 1% 1% 1% 4% * - 1% 3% 1%

2 2 2 - 2 - - - 2 2 - 2 - 2 - - - - - 2 - 2 - -

# # % - % - - - 9% - % - * - - - - - 2% - * - -

11 4 5 5 3 8 * 2 2 4 * - 3 1 2 1 * 2 3 1 * 4 3 1 -

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% * - 1% * 1% * * 2% 2% * * 3% 1% 1% -

737 646 345 375 346 391 228 229 195 470 259 235 370 125 431 294 156 105 184 173 139 135 509 221 292
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

THIS TABLE
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12 oct 2012
L1A. DO YOU HAVE A WORKING CELL PHONE?
BASE: LANDLINE SAMPLE
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmm o oo AVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=——--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-
LI-  —mm—mmmmmmm mmmommo—en RE-  IN-  —---------—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-
KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = ==——mmm—mmmmom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED

TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA URBS METRO GA GA LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

UNWEIGHTED BASE 643 561 260 359 279 364 186 207 184 472 160 69 342 228 329 305 172 105 148 150 119 121 329 307 170

TOTAL RESPONDENTS 494 423 208 269 202 293 141 153 140 342 146 110 266 112 286 198 108 78 143 105 90 78 335 153 193

YES, RESPONDENT HAS 429 382 168 248 180 249 115 140 126 307 121 102 241 86 267 158 97 66 127 92 79 64 281 148 177
CELL PHONE 87%  90% 81%  92% 89% 85% 82% 92%  90%  90% 83% 93% 91% 76% 93% 80% 90% 85% 89% 88% 88% 81% 84% 96%  92%

NO 60 40 37 20 20 39 26 12 14 35 25 8 25 27 19 40 10 10 16 13 11 11 54 6 16
12% 9% 18% 8%  10% 13%  18% 8%  10%  10% 17% 7% 9%  24% 7% 20% 10%  13% 11% 12% 12% 13%  16% 4% 8%

DK/NO OPINION 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -

* - - - - * - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2% - - -

NA/REFUSED 5 * 3 1 1 3 * - - * - - * * * - 2 - - * 3 * * -

l% * 2% * 1% 1% * - - * - - * * 3 * - 2 % - - % 4% * * -

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 494 423 208 269 202 293 141 153 140 342 146 110 266 112 286 198 108 78 143 105 90 78 335 153 193
THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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12 oct 2012
L1B. DOES ANYONE IN YOUR HOUSEHOLD HAVE A WORKING CELL PHONE?
BASE: LANDLINE SAMPLE & NO CELL PHONE & MULTI-ADULT HH
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmm o oo HAVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=——--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-
LI-  —mm—mmmmmmm mmmommo—en RE-  IN-  —---------—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-
KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = ==——mmm—mmmmom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED

TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA URBS METRO GA GA LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

UNWEIGHTED BASE 41 27 24 14 17 24 14 7 10 22 13 1 13 23 11 25 6 10 7 7 7 10 29 8 9
TOTAL RESPONDENTS 45 25 27 16 15 30 15 9 10 23 16 5 17 18 13 27 6 11 12 8 3 10 35 4 16
YES, SOMEONE IN 19 15 13 4 10 9 8 2 7 11 9 - 7 12 8 11 1 6 4 4 3 317 2 7
HOUSEHOLD HAS CELL 42% 58% 49% 27% 62% 32% 53% 22% 69% 46% 52% -  44% 64% 62% 42% 24% 53% 32% 42% 87% 30% 47% 58%  44%
PHONE
NO 20 10 10 10 4 16 6 7 3 12 8 5 9 6 515 4 3 8 5 - 3 18 2 9
44%  40% 37% 64% 27% 53% 44% 78% 29% 53% 47% 100% 54% 34% 37% 57% 76% 32% 68% 58% -  31% 52% 38% 56%
DK/NO OPINION * * * - kS - - - * - * - - * - * - - - - * - * —- -
* % 1% - % - - - % - % - - % - 1% - - - - 4% - * - -
NA/REFUSED 6 * 3 1 1 5 * - - * - - * * ¥* * - 2 - - ¥ 4 k3 * -
13% 1% 13% 8% 10% 16% 3% - - % - - 2% 1% 1% 1% - 16% - - 9% 39% 1% 4% -

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 45 25 27 16 15 30 15 9 10 23 16 5 17 18 13 27 6 11 12 8 3 10 35 4 16
THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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ABT SRBI INC. -- OCTOBER 2012
12 oct 2012
Cl. NOW THINKING ABOUT YOUR TELEPHONE USE, IS THERE AT LEAST ONE TELEPHONE INSIDE YOUR HOME THAT IS CURRENTLY WORKING AND IS NOT A CELL PHONE?
BASE: CELL PHONE SAMPLE
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmm oo oo HAVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=——--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-
LI-  —mm—mmmmmmm mmmommo—en RE-  IN-  —---------—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-
KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = ==——mmm—mmmmom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED

TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA URBS METRO GA GA LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

UNWEIGHTED BASE 162 145 76 84 98 64 54 53 41 99 61 58 80 22 98 62 40 19 38 38 38 29 82 79 61

TOTAL RESPONDENTS 243 223 136 105 144 99 87 76 55 128 113 124 104 13 145 96 48 27 42 68 49 57 174 67 100

YES, HAS A HOME 39 35 17 21 19 19 15 12 7 24 15 18 17 4 26 13 9 5 11 9 10 3 22 16 18
TELEPHONE 16% 16%  12% 20% 13% 20% 17% 16% 13% 19% 13% 15% 16% 28% 18% 13% 19% 19% 26% 14% 20% 6%  13% 24%  18%

NO, NO HOME TELEPHONE 203 188 118 84 125 78 72 64 48 104 99 106 87 9 119 83 39 22 30 58 39 54 152 51 82
83% 84% 87% 80% 87% 79% 83% 84% 87% 81% 87% 85% 84% 71% 82% 87% 81% 81% 71% 86% 79% 94% 87% 76%  82%

NA / REFUSED 1 * 1 * kS 1 - * - ¥* - - ¥ * - ¥ * - 1 - ¥ - ¥ * -

1% * 1% * kS 1% - * - ¥* - - ¥ 1% - ¥ * - 3 % - ¥ - ¥ * -

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 243 223 136 105 144 99 87 76 55 128 113 124 104 13 145 96 48 27 42 68 49 57 174 67 100

THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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ABT SRBI INC. -- OCTOBER 2012
12 oct 2012
LCl. OF ALL THE TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOU RECEIVE, DO YOU GET...?
BASE: DUAL & SINGLE-ADULT HOUSEHOLD
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmmmm oo HAVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=——--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-
LI-  —mm—mmmmmom mmmmmo—en RE-  IN-  —---------—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-
KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON-  —==——mmmmmmmmom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED

TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA URBS METRO GA GA LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

UNWEIGHTED BASE 122 111 63 57 47 75 48 31 32 84 35 15 54 53 56 66 33 19 27 39 17 20 64 57 19
TOTAL RESPONDENTS 45 41 23 20 15 29 18 10 11 30 14 11 20 14 23 22 12 6 14 12 6 7 30 15 12
ALL OR ALMOST ALL CALLS 16 15 9 7 6 10 7 3 4 9 7 7 8 2 11 5 4 1 5 5 2 4 8 8 7
RECEIVED ON A CELL 36%  37% 39% 33% 40%  34% 39% 26% 37% 30% 49% 61% 38% 14%  48% 24% 36% 17% 34% 43% 29% 54% 28% 54%  59%
PHONE

SOME RECEIVED ON A CELL 17 16 8 10 6 11 6 5 5 13 4 4 7 6 9 8 4 2 6 5 3 2 13 4 4
PHONE AND SOME ON A 38% 39%  33% 47% 36%  39% 35% 51% 41%  43% 29% 39% 34% 43% 38% 39% 34% 37% 41% 37% A7% 29% 44%  27%  38%
REGULAR HOME PHONE

ALL OR ALMOST ALL CALLS 11 10 7 4 4 8 5 2 2 8 3 - 5 6 3 8 4 3 3 2 1 1 8 3 *
RECEIVED ON A REGULAR 25%  24%  28% 20%  23%  26% 26% @ 23% @ 22% @ 27% 22% - 28% 43% 14% 37% 30% 46% 25% 20% 24% 16% 28%  19% 4%
HOME PHONE

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN 45 41 23 20 15 29 18 10 11 30 14 11 20 14 23 22 12 6 14 12 6 7 30 15 12
THIS TABLE 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



GEORGIA STATEWIDE POLL -- #5748

ABT SRBI INC. -- OCTOBER 2012

BASE: DUAL & MULTI-ADULT HOUSEHOLD

UNWEIGHTED BASE

TOTAL RESPONDENTS

ALL OR ALMOST ALL CALLS
RECEIVED ON A CELL
PHONE

SOME RECEIVED ON A CELL
PHONE AND SOME ON A
REGULAR HOME PHONE

ALL OR ALMOST ALL CALLS
RECEIVED ON A REGULAR
HOME PHONE

DK/NO OPINION

NA/REFUSED

NUMBER OF ANSWERS IN

Page 54

12 oct 2012
LC2. NOW THINKING ABOUT ALL THE PEOPLE IN YOUR HOUSEHOLD, INCLUDING YOURSELF, OF ALL THE TELEPHONE CALLS THAT YOUR HOUSEHOLD RECEIVES, ARE...?
REGISTERED VOTERS
WHITE
PR- REGION EDUCATION
PARTY OTE-  —mmmmmmmmmmm oo HAVE
SUPPORT GENDER ~ ——=-=-——=——--—-—- RACE STANT AT- LESS sc-

LI-  —mm—mmmmmom mmmmmo—en RE-  IN-  —---------—- AGE EMPLOYED  EV- LANTA AT-  SOUT- SOUT- THAN CO-  HOOL-

KELY RO- FE- DEM- PUB- DEPE- NON- = ==——mmm—mmmmom oo ANGE- NORTH EX-  LANTA HEAST HWEST CO-  LLEGE AGED

TOTAL VOTER OBAMA MNEY MALE MALE OCRAT LICAN NDENT WHITE WHITE 18-39 40-64 65+ YES NO LICAL GA  URBS METRO GA  GA  LLEGE GRAD+ CHILD

559 498 204 333 264 295 150 194 163 414 142 79 314 166 316 239 150 92 139 118 111 99 266 291 181

442 391 175 253 193 249 119 145 129 311 130 109 245 87 278 160 96 71 128 92 86 64 290 151 190

161 146 64 94 71 90 45 46 47 114 48 63 89 10 126 33 25 27 40 32 35 28 105 56 90
37% 37% 37%  37%  37% 36%  38% 32% 37% 37% 37%  57% 36%  12%  45% 21%  26%  38% 31% 34%  41%  44%  36% 37%  48%

194 172 73 116 88 106 47 75 55 138 55 42 119 33 125 68 48 34 58 43 37 21 113 81 79
44%  44%  42%  46%  45%  43%  39%  52%  43% 44%  43% 38% 48%  38% 45%  42% 50% 49%  45%  47% 42%  33% 39% 53% 42%

84 71 38 40 33 51 27 21 26 57 27 5 37 42 26 58 22 9 30 16 14 14 70 14 20
19%  18% 22%  16%  17%  20%  23%  14%  20%  18% 21% 5%  15%  48% 9% 36%  23%  13%  23%  18%  17% @ 22% @ 24% 9%  11%

2 2 - 2 * 2 - 2 * 2 - - * 2 1 1 2 - * 1 - 1 2 * -

£ 1% - % % - % m% - - £ 2%k m% % - = 1% - % 1%+ -

442 391 175 253 193 249 119 145 129 311 130 109 245 87 278 160 96 71 128 92 86 64 290 151 190
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

THIS TABLE



